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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1. Related Documents: Drawings, Specifications and General Conditions of the Contract for Construction apply to Work of this Project.

2. Scope of Work: Includes all items described in Drawings & Specifications, verbally & graphically, with more stringent and /or costly items assumed in all
cases of discrepancy.

3. All new construction shall adhere to the 2020 New York State Building Code and the 2020 Energy Conservation Code of New York State. Notify Architect
of any inadvertent noncompliance with Codes regarding information contained in Drawings and Specifications, with no Work to be performed knowingly
in noncompliance with Code.

4. The General Contractor (G.C.) shall coordinate all work procedures w/ requirements of Local Authorities. Prior to commencement of Construction, the
G.C. shall be responsible for the acquisition of a Building Permit and pay all fees required by Governing Agencies. The G.C. shall be responsible for calling
for Inspections and Sign-offs of all Work, including Plumbing & Electrical, as required by Governing Agencies.

5. The G.C., Subcontractors, and all others working for Owner shall comply with National, State, and Local Laws and Regulations relating to insurance for
work under this Contract. The following insurance policies shall be in force and copies shall be submitted to Architect prior to signing Agreement Between
Owner and Contractor: Workman's Compensation & Unemployment Insurance as required by law, Contractor’s Liability Coverage in the amount required
by applicable Governing Agencies, & Liability Coverage for damages & uninstalled materials. The G.C. shall submit to the Owners, Insurance Certificates
naming Owner as Additional Insured. All insurance shall be at Contractor's expense.

6. All Terms & Conditions laid out in the A.I.A. Standard Form Of General Conditions shall apply to the G.C. & to all of his Sub-Contractors.

7. The G.C. & Subcontractors shall attend regular job meetings as required by the Architect.

DIVISION 01: PROJECT REQUIREMENTS

1. The G.C. shall verify all Dimensions & Conditions in the field prior to Construction. Any discrepancies are to be brought to the attention of the Architect
prior to work. The G.C. shall be responsible for Field Fit & Quality of all Work, whether by the G.C. or by Subcontractors. No allowances shall be made on
behalf of the G.C. for any error or neglect on his part. Under no circumstances are the Drawings to be scaled for location of Work. G.C. shall verify all
clearances & locations prior to installation including requirements for appliances, fixtures, or equipment.

2. Retain licensed Surveyor to mark site before beginning construction and to verify location of foundation and slab-on-grade formwork before pouring
concrete. Verify that all work conforms to zoning requirements including all setbacks and yard requirements.

3. The G.C. shall be responsible for the protection of all new & existing Work, Owner’s Property, Building, and its Premises from damage & dirt or dust.

4. Plumbing & Electrical Work shall be performed by Contractors licensed in their trade. G.C. shall be licensed to perform the Work as required.

5. The G.C. shall maintain at the Site one Record Copy of all Drawings, Clarification Sketches, Approved Shop Drawings, Approved Samples, and Change
Orders continuously updated to record all changes during Construction. G.C. shall fully correct, at no additional expense, all Work wrongly constructed or

materials wrongly ordered from obsolete Drawings.

6. Details not usually shown or specified, but necessary for proper construction on any part of the work shall be included as if they were indicated in the
Drawings.

7. Architectural Drawings shall be Followed as closely as actual Field Conditions & the work of other trades permit. Any piping, wiring, or materials not
specifically shown or specified but required to complete Work shall be deemed to be part of Work & shall be furnished & installed by the G.C.

8. G.C. shall prepare schedule for completion of Work prior to commencement and submit to Architect for approval. Contractor shall follow approved
schedule and immediately notify Architect of any deviations from the approved schedule.

9. The G.C. must submit all Engineering & Shop Drawings (including Millwork) & cut sheets of all equipment, plumbing & electrical fixtures, hardware &
accessories to the Architect for approval prior to Fabrication, Ordering and /or Construction. Shop Drawings shall be revised per Architect's instruction if
required prior to approval.

10. The G.C. shall supervise & be solely responsible for all aspects of the Work, including Site Safety, maintenance of exit clearances & fire extinguishers as
required by Code. The G.C. shall have sole responsibility for any damage or injuries caused by or during the execution of the Work.

11. The G.C. shall be responsible for demolition & safe removal from the Site of all materials that must be removed to enable completion of Work and
occupation of the Premises. All removed materials shall be disposed of regularly in a legal manner.

12. All piping & wiring to be demolished shall be removed to a point of concealment & shall be properly capped or plugged.

13. The G.C. shall do all cutting, patching & repairing as required to perform all Work required to complete the Job. All patching where new construction
occurs shall match existing adjacent or as indicated on the Drawings.

14. All new construction shall be laid-out in field for Architect's approval prior to starting construction.
15. No changes to approved layouts shall be made without Written Consent Of The Architect.

16. When "Approved Equal", "Equal To", "Similar" or other general qualifying terms are used, it shall be subject to final review by the Architect. There shall
be no substitutions unless agreed upon in writing by the Architect.

17. The G.C. shall verify all equipment dimensions, locations & hook-ups with Manufacturer's Specifications whether the G.C. or Others supply the
equipment.

18. All items noted "Furnished By Owner" shall be installed by the G.C. under this Contract as per Manufacturers' Specifications & industry standards. Wall
reinforcement & all other requirements required to incorporate Owner furnished items shall be provided & coordinated by the G.C.

19. G.C. shall employ experienced workers or professional cleaners for final cleaning prior to request of inspection for Certificate of Substantial Completion.

STRETCH ENERGY CODES

1. This design is in compliance with requirements of 2020 Energy Conservation Code of NYS, the 2020 New York State
Building Code, and the 2020 NYStretch Code.

2. Contractor shall perform all work in accordance with applicable codes listed above.

3. Updated Table R420.1.4 below showing updated values prevails where applicable.

WESTCHESTER NY: CLIMATE ZONE 4A

2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

Table R4021.2 — Envelope (U-factor Table R402.1.4 changed accordingly. Prescriptive, e.g., can be traded.)

3 Wood Mass Bsmt Slab Crawl Sp
Se;'a e 3"":’:;“ SHGC :32?9 Wall wall :"\’,‘:; Wall RValue/ | Wall

R-Value R-Value R-value Depth R-Value

21 or
stehi | 55 0.50 04 49 20+50r | 15/20 30 15/19 10,4 ft. 15/19
Code

13+10

|
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT"
CRAWL
GLAZED WOOD MASS BASEMENT® | SLAB® -
c‘;_'g,:‘g E Fsz_ﬁimggﬁ)" ﬂ‘gkggﬁ FENESTRATION g_'\':,'k'&% FRAME WALL WALL R’f\';(A’ESE WALL | R-VALUE sxﬁff
SHGC™* R-VALUE R-VALUE' RVALUE |&DEPTH| WAL

| NR 0.75 0.25 30 13 3/4 13 0 0 0
2 040 0.65 0.25 38 13 4/6 13 0 0 0
3 032 0.55 0.25 38 20 0r 13+ 5" 8/13 19 513" 0 5/13
4. except 0.32 0.55 0.40 49 20 or 13 + 5" 8/13 19 10/13 | 10,24t | 10/13
Marine 027
S and 030 0.55 NR 49 00r13+5" | 1317 | 308 1519 | 10,26 | 1519
Marine 4
6 0.30 0.55 NR 49 20+ 5"or 13 + 10" 15/20 308 15/19 10, 4 ft 15/19
7 and 8 0.30 0.55 NR 49 20+ 5"or 13 + 10" 19/21 38¢ 15/19 10,4 ft 15/19

For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

NR = Not Required.

a. R-values are minimums, U-factors and SHGC are maximums. Where insulation is installed in a cavity that is less than the label or design thickness of the
insulation, the installed R-value of the insulation shall be not less than the R-value specified in the table.

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration.

¢. “10/13” means R-10 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall. *15/19" means
R-15 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-19 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall. Alternatively, compliance
with “15/19” shall be R-13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home.

d. R-5 insulation shall be provided under the full slab area of a heated slab in addition to the required slab edge insulation R-value for slabs. as indicated in the
table. The slab edge insulation for heated slabs shall not be required to extend below the slab.

e. Reserved.

f. Reserved.

g. Alternatively, insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity providing not less than an R-value of R-19.

h. The first value is cavity insulation, the second value is continuous insulation. Therefore, as an example, *“13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5
continuous insulation.

i. Mass walls shall be in accordance with Section N1102.2.5. The second R-value applies where more than half of the insulation is on the interior of the mass
wall,

1. This design is in compliance with requirements of 2020 New York State Building Code and the 2020 Energy
Conservation Code of New York State.
2. Contractor shall perform all work in accordance with applicable codes as listed in the 2020 NYS Code Books.

ZONING ANALYSIS

LOT AND ZONING INFORMATION

99 MAIN STREET
DOBBS FERYY, NY 10522

SECTION - 3.80-40-9 BLOCK - LOT-9
ZONING DISTRICT: DB (Downtown Business) - Mixed use
GENERAL LOT DIMENSIONS

REQUIRED/ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANT
LOT AREA - 2,874 SF NO CHANGE YES
LOT WIDTH - 25"11" NO CHANGE YES
LOT DEPTH - 110'0" NO CHANGE YES
YARD SETBACKS

REQUIRED/ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANT
FRONT 0" 0" 0" YES
REAR 0" 262" NO CHANGE YES
SIDE ONE (NORTH) 0" 0" NO CHANGE YES
SIDE TWO (SOUTH) 0" 3'9" NO CHANGE YES
TOTAL OF TWO SIDES o" 39" - YES
BUILDING HEIGHT

REQUIRED/ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANT

BUILDING

STORIES (above grade plane)

3 - (4th fl must be setback 12" at front)

1 at Main St - 2 at rear

3 - (4th fl must be setback 12" at front)

YES - See Note 1

FEET (above grade plane) to roof midpoint 45'0" 14'0" 43'0" YES
EAVE NA NA NA YES
LOT COVERAGE

REQUIRED/ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANT
LOT AREA - 2,874 SF NO CHANGE YES
BUILDING COVERAGE MAX 80 % of 2,874 = 2,299 SF 1,837 SF (79%) NO CHANGE YES
COVERAGE, IMPERVIOUS SURFACES MAX 100% of 2,874 = 2,874 1,837 SF + 410 SF = 2,247 SF = (78%) NO CHANGE YES
(Buildings + Impervious Hardscapes)
OCCUPANCY AND USE

REQUIRED/ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANT
CURRENT USE COMMERCIAL / RESIDENTIAL OFFICES OFFICES / RESIDENTIAL YES
Existing - Current Property is 1 story on Main Street and Basement level (2 story's at rear) - Commercial Use
Proposed - Adding 3 floors of residential above existing 1st floor level (4 apartment units)
BASMENT FLOOR AREA Commercial / Residential 1,837 SF 1,837 SF - Offices YES
1ST FLOOR AREA Commercial / Residential 1,321 SF 1,519 SF - Offices/ Residential Entry YES
2ND FLOOR AREA Commercial / Residential DOES NOT EXIST 1,440 SF - Residential - 2 Apts YES
3RD FLOOR AREA Commercial / Residential DOES NOT EXIST 1,257 SF - Residential - 1 Apt YES
4TH FLOOR AREA Commercial / Residential DOES NOT EXIST 906 SF - Residential - 1 Apt YES
TOTAL 3,158 SF 6,598 SF YES
GROSS FLOOR AREA 3,158 SF 6,598 SF
TOTALS 3,158 SF 6,598 SF YES
NOTES

NOTE 1 - As per Downtown District Code 300-36 - E1 - the Proposed building would be 3 stories under 40’ tall and at the discretion of the Board of Trustees, a 4th floor setback 12’ from the front

PARKING ANALYSIS

DOBBS FERRY MULTI-FAMILY PARKING REQUIREMENTS EXISTING REQUIRED / PROPOSED SPOTS

EXISTING COMMERCIAL 2 SPOTS 2
2 Existing Spots

NEW DWELLING UNIT 1 - Studio Apt 1 PARKING SPOT UNIT DOES NOT EXIST 1 SPOTS REQ'D 0
1 - Parking Spots =1 SPOTS

NEW DWELLING UNIT 2 - 1 Bed 1 PARKING SPOT UNIT DOES NOT EXIST 1.25 SPOTS REQ'D 0
1+ .25 Parking Spots for Each Bedroom (1) = 1.25 SPOTS |.25 PARKING SPOT

NEW DWELLING UNIT 3 - 2 Beds 1 PARKING SPOT UNIT DOES NOT EXIST 1.5 SPOTS REQ'D 0
1 + .25 Parking Spots for Each Bedroom (2) = 1.5 SPOTS |.50 PARKING SPOT

NEW DWELLING UNIT 4 - 1 Bed 1 PARKING SPOT UNIT DOES NOT EXIST 1.25 SPOTS REQ'D 0
1 + .25 Parking Spots for Each Bedroom (1) = 1.25 SPOTS |.25 PARKING SPOT

TOTALS 2 SPOTS - See Note 1&2 5 SPOTS - See Note 1 0

3 additional spots from Existing

NOTES

1 - Due to existing physical limitations of the site it is not possible to create any parking - we are around the corner from the 99 Cedar St Parking Lot

1 - Due to existing physical limitations of the site it is not possible to create any parking - we are around the corner from the 99 Cedar St Parking Lot

SPRINKLER, FIRE ALARM NOTE:

SPRINKLERS WILL BE INSTALLED AT BOTH LEVELS.

FIRE ALARM PLANS - FILED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

SPRINKLER - FILED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. APPROVED STAMPED SET OF BUILDING PLANS MUST BE PRESENT ON

SITE AT ALL TIMES.

2. LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO FILE ELECTRICAL PERMIT

STRUCTURAL & LOADING NOTES

Soil Bearing Capacity:

Design bearing capacity of soil shall be 2,000 PSI in accordance with 2020 Residential Code of New York State R401.4.1

for Sand, Silty Sand, Clayey Sand

Concrete Compressive Strength

Shall be Min. 3,000 PSI at exposed exterior walls; shall be Min. 2,500 PSI at basement slabs; and shall be Min. 3,500
PSI at horizontal surfaces exposed to the weather including porches, steps, walks, and garage floor slabs, all to be in

compliance with the 2020 Residential Code of New York State

Required Placard

Provide exterior placard as required by code indicating that engineered lumber is used for roof support in a Class V
structure. Placard is to be permanentlymounted for display as required near electrical meter or as directed in field by

Architect.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD PLACARDING

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PLACARD AS REQUIRED BY CODE, 6" DIA.
ETER IN PLAIN VIEW AND INDICATE THAT PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD HAS
BEEN USED FOR ROOF AND FLOOR SUPPORT IN THE BUILDING CIRCLE
WITH RED REFLECTIVE PRINT ON WHITE BACKGROUND, INDICATING
THAT PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD HAS BEEN USED IN CONSTRUCTION.
PLACARD SHALL BE PLACED AT EXTERIOR ON OR NEAR ELECTRIC OF
TYPE-V CONSTRUCTION.

CLIMATE AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

1/2" STROKE
REFLECTIVE RED
PRINT

PLACARD CONFIGURATION

CHAPTER 3 - BUILIDING PLANNING
SECTION R301 DESIGN CRITERIA
WESTCHESTER, NY: CLIMATE ZONE 4
TABLE R301.2(1) CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

2020 NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE

GROUND | WIND TOPOGRAPHIC SPECIAL | WIND-BORNE SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN
SNOW SPEED EFFECTS WIND DEBRIS DESIGN WEATHERING | FROST TERMITE DESIGN |UNDERLAYMENT | HAZARDS | FREEZING | ANNUAL
LOAD (MPH) REGION ZONE CATEGORY DEPTH TEMP REQUIRED INDEX TEMP
30 PSF 115-120 NO YES NO Cc SEVERE 3'6" MODERATE/ 15°F YES NO 2000 51.6°F

HEAVY

N/F

WEST

N/F

FLORIN SIEGEL
5—-411-58 5-411-60
STOCKADE CHAIN LINK
. _FENCE _FENCE
o Lo U aow PV e o
R | N4B°45'007E 4 O
g‘i'ﬁcﬁg T 25.92' ’ i o ]
© —_ 2
Q it T w Q
=] | R P = -
=M i
Z GRAVEL 7 ‘u"'FL - 1ty
o | =
coR, BhE = *g
o e B 1e2 o
o o o iy
COR. iv ;/ PV Sy r-_
Y ’;E r;_! l :; '
PROPERTY LINE CoR, :«: H — . —PROPERTY LINE
fps " | N48'45°00]E
i3 ON LINEly_»-
/F > ‘
g P 2l 1 STORY
< FRAME]
3 BUILDIN Z N
SOUTH 2 #99 i < NORTH
2 STORY + BASEMENT O
BUILDING T I S
O, i
ALLEY . >4 ] é &
o
o N 55 2 =
=% i1 2| z
S E wha S M
r~ i —
v = il =
con, YAEL = i
BinG = cor.  PaRIY =l
s A ofie ] wan
=3%04.85 A » 48'45 ( w | = n&*ﬁs.nzl J
‘gz g Biiv/ Lz
CONC.  |WALK ‘ 1gad -
oo 8 g
TONE TR Wt DRIOK TRW i B
50" WIDE R.O.W.
2 PLOT PLAN i
1/16" = 1'-0"

SITE PLANS NOTE:

FOR EXISTING AND PROPOSED SITE PLANS
SEE SHEET T-003 SITE PLANS

SECTION: 3.80
BLOCK: 40
LOT: 9

DATE: 3/22/10

99 MAIN STREET - DOBBS FERRY, NY. 10522

ZONING: DB - DOWNTOWN BUSINESS
BY: BROOKER ENGINEERING, PLLC

OWNER OF RECORD: 99 MAIN STREET CORPORATION

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

NO. REVISIONS DATE
APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

NO. ISSUE DATE

AHRB-PB FILING 4/17/24

Michael Lewis Architects PC

145 Palisade St. Suite #307
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701

info@mlarchitect.com
www.mlarchitect.com

PROJECT:

Modifications to 99 Main Street

99 Main Street

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

DRAWING TITLE:

ZONING, NOTES, PLOT PLAN

FILE NAME:
DRAWN BY: PG DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE: As Noted

T-002.00
DATE: 4/17/24
PROJECT ID: 2215A




N/F
FLORIN
S—411~58

N/F
SIEGEL
5~-411~-60

WEST

N/F
FLORIN
S—411~58

WEST

N/F

SIEGEL

G-

41160

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

STOCKADE CHAIN LINK STOCKADE CHAIN LINK
. FENCE |  FENCE FENCE FENCE,
Q ROW ROW - e EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY Q ROW ROW - f I — EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY
- 3 R . 2 e RO.W ““:‘ | ) - KAy e » T " ROW {| | |
| N4g'd5'00"E L N4B°45'00"E L
MAC — MAC ’ —
U.I' M » 0. I' NE d 25~ 92 ’ b
(INT = N ) (1N Y " ;,/J N 4
) ‘\w,,,,:» I Y AV~ - M- i =y, © -
o | {3/ = [\ - ‘ - | {39 W '\\; il Sl 1
et §7 ‘&w e ! 5 v + 3 30 Rl “«& ")‘ s BSMT LEVEL - WALL MOUNTED SCONCES LIGHT
= { L= TSARAM LTI = Lo L Mt @ 1st FLOOR SEE LIGHTING LEGEND
GRAVIL 7 N ,ﬁ 2 GRAVEL 7 W) H B
' Ly ) Wi | g IS/ i | g t BSMT LEVEL - WALL MOUNTED SECURITY LIGHT
coRr Cké /N 3 COR o0 NIZ R QIR = R @ 1st FLOOR SEE LIGHTING LEGEND
EXISTING REAR ALLEY GATE TO HAL ‘8‘21.3' NE ® NEW REAR ALLEY METAL GATE £ ‘B'zl.ﬁ. ? ™ o)
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED a1 NE a1 NE 2 2 -
-~k | EXSTINGREARLINE OF BUILDINGTOREMAIN Wories Uy
COR. =
i . I6L TERRACE L oulll
Bsmt Roof J ‘ 03 RE . o
PROPERTY LINE = PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINE coR a PROPERTY LINE
PARLY N48°45'00(E PLPY — N48°45'00(E
| 04" NE ‘
ON LINE 0.3%
WALL MOUNTED SCONCES LIGHT @ ALLEY 8
SEELIGHTINGLEGEND W B S WALL MOUNTED SCONCES LIGHT @ REAR TERRACES
/ SEE LIGHTING LEGEND
1st FL Roof 4 F ~
2 | E—
—
1 STORY 7 BURRONE ; - 2 StoRY
5~ FRAME] E S~ 131 [ ¢
- @) = —
L] _I $ [+ ] L]
)6' OFF‘C U .6. | - — 0
5 BUILDIN Z 3 - =
5 - d 5 — i -
e e ui $ < = ui s
) ! ol 3 BUILDING === = T oy 'S
=
ALLEY \ﬁ)i = o ALLEY | \f)i = e
> 2% ¥ O =% [ N 25 &
€ j o i - 4 STORY FRAME ] e
8 sl = 103 MAIN 8 N - IBUILDING Lsd .\ NO. REVISIONS DATE
b , < 70 -~ B + BASEMENT b <L £\ )
Ty 3 [Ny sl E #99 | | & Q3 [y APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047
<5 1st FL Roof - j\ Il < AHEl R = .K' ﬂ.
wﬂ. z "3 “‘:“i Er — ‘g‘ | wﬂ' z x -C|> ’ - aacd ﬁ \\jr S lmw ‘
0% COR, 101 MAIN e OB}p%E = N LOW WALL MOUNTED SCONCES LIGHT (BELOW PARAPET
e BLEG. , e’ D.4° 1% ; Va 1 HEIGHT) @ 4th FLOOR TERRACE SEE LIGHTING LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE : . ™ - PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINE T2 - : - - PROPERTY LINE
, Sy i B u ,
=304.85 S4B8/4500 W W =304.85 GEf S4EM5CO WY poz  Tooad N
prron e sl # : prron e sl f |
CONC.  |WALK " . CONC.  |WALK s | 26 Beds — —
SEpemi S e . - m— | ' SRR St . e . - = | ' AHRB-PB FILING 4117124
TONE QURB WIH BRICK i 7: 7:_”7: G Y AR e AR ST e TONE QUIE WIH BRICK e . 7 | 7;"7: mm— g, R R A= S G RS -
; i T WALL MOUNTED SCONCES LIGHT @ 1st FLOOR
SE REMOVED AND REPLACED u 1) NEW TRONTALLEY GATE || L)) SEE LIGHTING LEGEND '
EXISTING 3"+ SIDEWALK HUMP - - NEW SIDEWALK AT SAME -
TRIPPING HAZARD REMOVED AND LEVEL AND PITCH AS NORTH AND SOUTH SIDEWALK
REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK AT SAME MAIN STREET SEE PHOTO C ON SHEET T-001 MAIN STREET
LEVEL AND PITCH AS NORTH AND SOUTH SIDEWALK
SEE PHOTO C ON SHEET T-001 _ EAST i EAST
Vv Y
1 EXISTING SITE PLAN 2 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
3/32"™ = 1'-Q" 3/32"™ = 1'-0"
STAR; WIDE FLOOD, 8W WARM
D T MTIQUE (AGED) NOTE: EXISTING AND PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT
ARE THE SAME - NO INCREASE IN SIZE. Michael Lewis Architects PC
145 Palisade St. Suite #307
n n Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
99 MAIN STREET - DOBBS FERRY. NY. 10522 NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH VILLAGE EXTERIOR LIGHTING CODE REQUIREMENTS (300-41), INCLUDING PRELIMINARY LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND NO TREE "REMOVAL" SCHEDULE tel 914'231'}71.700' fax 914-231-7701
’ THE USE OF FULL CUTOFF STYLE FIXTURES WITH LIGHT LEVELS WITHIN THE LIMITS SET BY THE CODE. There are NO existing trees or shrubs &‘fﬁgﬁlgfcﬁffei?of‘n
SECTION: 3.80 1 EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE 1 - Front ID Type Diameter ABH ' ‘
KeSWIT | OT /& EXTErTOr HgNTtig (KETUIT T0 KeSUITs) (Liear dearcn) LUMENS - ASPEN LED OUTDOOR WALL LIGHT 15" PROJECT:
BLOCK: 40 LAMP - 22 WATT DIMMABLE LED NA NA NA
}1 Exterior lighting. COLOR - CHARCOAL FINISH
LOT: 9 - — v e o o ys— Modifications to 99 Main Street
. ) ’ aximum light levels. Lighting shall comply with the maximum light levels, measured in footcandles, shown in the table below. '
ZONING: DB - DOWNTOWN BUSINESS Lighting levels at property lines adjacent to a public sidewalk or right-of-way may meet the maximum footcandles permitted ) EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE 2 - Rear, Alley TREE NOTE: ]9)9011\3/{;1%;?%{(\1\{ 10502
BY: BROOKER ENGINEERING, PLLC for pedestrian walkways, Lighting for outdoor recreation facilities such as sports fields shall be determined by the Planning ‘@ WAC LIGHTING - ROCKPORT OUTDOOR ALL TREE RELATED WORK TO COMPLY WITH DOBBS FERRY Y
DATE: 3/22/10 Board as part of the site review process: COLOR - BRUSHED ALUMINUM TREE VALUATION (300-511) AND LOCAL LAW 1-2022 DRAWING TITLE:
OWNER OF RECORD: 99 MAIN STREET CORPORATION Residential Districts Nonresidential Districts NO PRELIMINARY PLANTING SCHEDULE SITE-PLANS - LIGHTING
Location (footcandles) (footcandles) 3 + EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE 3 (AND OPTIONAL CAMERA) - | There are NO existing or proposed trees or shrubs
: - B-K DELTA STAR; WIDE FLOOD, ,
Prc.>pe‘erty Ime. o 20 LAMP - 7 WATT WARM WHITE LED Common Name Botanical Name Native FILE NAME:
Building entries 56 50 MITIQUE (AGED) BRASS FINISH e
Parking areas S 5.0 ORNAMENTAL TREES DRAWN BY: DRAWING NUMBER
J NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH NA NA NA
Pedestrian walkways 3 30 VILLAGE EXTERIOR LIGHTING CODE REQUIREMENTS (300-41), SCALE: As Noted
INCLUDING THE USE OF FULL CUTOFF STYLE FIXTURES WITH T_003 00
LIGHT LEVELS WITHIN THE LIMITS SET BY THE CODE. SHRUBS DATE: 4/17/24 .
NA NA NA :
PROJECT ID: 2215A




© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.
CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND
| 7 EXISTING STONE WALL
|| - TO REMAIN
N
N EXISTING MASONRY WALL
@ N m TO REMAIN
N
N EXISTING EXTERIOR FRAME
N 1 WALL TO REMAIN
23'_2" 60'_3" ‘ ‘
101 MAIN STREET || EXISTING INTERIOR FRAME
N — WALL TO REMAIN
8'_6" 1 1 l_8l| 7'_4" 5|_4|l 4'_7" i1 9‘_4“ ‘ ‘
. NEW MASONRY WALL
. R S0
T N Be— — S— *J ‘
‘ 24 P EXSTCBRICK FULL AT FULLHT A A
| — — — %%(%%W ST r WW@WM)’M N & B%‘ 5 N NEW C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL
L X f‘ } i \ERwan ‘ \ \U S OSET DNERRARN ’/7*/\*\/*1*_'0\*5???, EREESS e Il
B S 9 offt— 1 T A MW
PROPOSED ||| ; I ——eY coseT ) LAR '+ | PROPOSED e R T ——
NS ! L |
| | N
| ﬁ | é i | / } } AN NEW INTERIOR FRAME WALL
i - | B-8 ‘D_ ::VGV EXSTG UTILITIES TO REMAIN
| | b . WATER M| / I OBJECTS ABOVE
~— | 0
@ ! w | L S " |
‘ Ol ‘ ) |
‘ ‘ \ | - ‘ ||
| | Y | N | | | | . WINDOW ID
7N | | - D@Nfg. oa 4| < | | | INTERIOR D@ | 1 ||
(o) i i ;; { — o } } } GAS M AB01 } } DOOR ID
@ i I | B Y J X | = | ||
T =T | — ‘
| Ve | | ea— ‘ | . MECHRM @ IDEWALK | —% WALL TYPE ID
| /. “OFFICE ENTRY OPEN SPACE REAR ] \ 100 ! |
| [{TERIQR DOTR ORISR ; . \ | S | N
P \ | S~ | | T | % | A | BUILDING SECTION KEY
. ! | (9p) -
‘ | o OFFICE | } L~ CONFERENCE' ' | | o ] A1
NEW STOREFRONT & DOOR | | ‘L S up ( 100 \ | N . . EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
| ! 18'6" x 10'6" . } W 20'0" x 14'0" N / : H } }
| | - | | | | | +8-1 172" I 2 N (N
| ‘ | | . || || | 1811/ | i DETAIL KEY
| | | | A S R S I —— & | MAIN STREET \A1J
NEW 2 X 6 WALLS ON LOWER LEVEL ; ‘ | v — e e e - —————————H——‘—— } }
| | : | 1 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
| | \ | I i | |
| 4 1 ‘ L | ||
| 2 X . } | WAl TYPE - - - - <)§WAL1; TYPE - o EPTEPZ ek / N NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
} o o S S | ; S D EXSTG UTILITIES TO REMAIN FIELD (VIF) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
2]
777777777777777777777 x |
2 EXSTGBIG STONE WALL B B 7 7 ST A | P " = T |G STONE WAL 7 / } }
NEW WALL \ EXSTG WALL . S D ROOF
| L 0 R = i i e ;A—‘
e o - -~ "SHB4" s\ §H€47 777777777777777 [ ] . 0 [ ELEC = | { = i
X ] m WH 19" < i E WH 19" ‘o < g } }
NEW CONC SLAB IN SHADED - ALLEY ®
NEW FENCE AND GATE A-801 SEE DETAIL 1 ON SHEET A-801 i 8" 30"t (10" 3-0"t 10" 3-0"t ® 5
N
e ~ 52, — |
APPX AREA OF NEW CMU WALL 5
N
N
N
97 MAIN STREET 4 ¢ 97 MAIN STREET N
1 PROPOSED BSMT FLOOR PLAN } }
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" s N
N
NO. REVISIONS DATE
APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047
[
N
N
N
N
N
101 MAIN STREET N
REMOVE EXSTG BRICK-FLUE N
N
N
N
————— R R R R =vH=E=R_iiEBiiiR A i 1
N
:\ ______ - \ T ‘ >7 ] EXSTG WASTE DOWN AND OUT NO. ISSUE DATE
\_ m L © I N T T L ! : — . T [ [
EXISTING . [ o O[T e EXISTING |
: | I H H I | P ] B N | B N AHRB-PB FILING 4/17/24
5| | RS T T | EXSTG WASTE VENT? | |
|§ | | | | | | | | 4\7 T I ‘l \\ T /' ‘: T : ‘ |
" H I'_____‘IH H I } ‘“"T‘"ﬂ o | WATER M. [[H - —WATER .
rﬁ | o2 i T | Lo } : EXSTG UTILITIES TO REMAIN
| F—t— N
|| IR L1 I | A taf L —-GAS
i I [ — ] | thgedood | | .
|$| I 1 x Ny } I B V- \ ‘ |
W I I | = i | - N
H I 2 - | | | N
N I 8 I |1 | : : | i .
| . :: | - » | :
I | ; ; :
I I g | | 17 | ‘ | UNDER SIDEWALK 5
- |
I e, I I | | 5
I I X I ¥ ! | ||
I 1 9 i X | | N
I 22 i i | | ||
< . . .
i | LEEl I | | N Michael Lewis Architects PC
f BSMT OPEN AREAREAR _ | _ _ ! I | | BSMT OPEN AREA FRONT ] 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING i E - :_ 2o —: l : l : : | N Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
9 i R il 1 | | || MAIN STREET | tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
H [ [ | | | info@mlarchitect.com
| 'l L | |
La:: [l [ I || | \ N www.mlarchitect.com
. I || H : : : | | || PROJECT:
L [ [ \ ‘ || .
|§: H H H H I SH 54" } SH 54" > EP1 EP2 ELEC ||
M I I I I ! WH " RS [ —— EXSTG UTILITIES TO REMAIN Modifications to 99 Main Street
| I I e - ,
: L u_ N _! - . - BIG STONE WALL o BIG STONE WALL A [ Sl g %IG S'IﬁVNE ALL } } 99 Main Street
R c _  — A N Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
DEMO PLAN GENERAL NOTES ELEC |
0 A } } DRAWING TITLE:
NEW FENCE AND GATE AR 1. ALL DEMOLITION TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT IN FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. \A704) ALLEY N Bsmt Exst p 4 Fl Pl
N % | sSm XS + I'ropose oor ans
i 2. ALL SHOWN DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION IN FIELD. N & p
R < - ||
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS TO PROTECT AREAS OF NO OR LIMITED N FILE NAME:
WORK PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION. APPX AREA OF NEW CMU WALL |
N
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NEAT CUTS & BOUNDARIES AT LIMITS OF DEMOLITION. N DRAWN BY: PG DRAWING NUMBER
N
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXT'G FINISHES TO REMAIN. 97 MAIN STREET N SCALE: As Noted
Y o8 N :
6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQ'D SUPPORT AND BRACING PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF ALL EXISTING 2 EXISTING BSMT FLOOR PLAN } } A'lOl
WALLS. s e VA | DATE: 4/17/24
7. CONTRACTOR TO SAVE EXT'G DOORS, FIXTURES & APPLIANCES FOR RE-USE AS DIRECTED BY THE N
OWNER UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED IN THE FIELD BY OWNER OR ARCHITECT. | PROJECT ID: 2215A
I




© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND
| | > < EXISTING STONE WALL
N i TO REMAIN
iR EXISTING MASONRY WALL
G) m TO REMAIN
EXISTING EXTERIOR FRAME
3 IR L1 WalLtoRemAN
23"2" | A503 0'_3" : i
‘ \ 4 1| EXISTING INTERIOR FRAME
\ N  —— WALL TO REMAIN
‘ 2 EXSTG F:LUES 10'_4" 10'_4“ 6'_5" 5'_0" 12'_10" 1'_4“ i/ i
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 T TN BEEEH NEW MASONRY WALL
S e D m— o mmmmm T T T T T RS R T 7 T A T T T T T T R ARG T (8) r—
N2 - S BRICK ON NEW 7 <6 FRAMED WALL ) NEW C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL
| El ‘
< L —~ MAKE VERTICAL CHASES R ™
P RO POS E I:) | z I e PLUMBHING AND VENT PIF| 5 P RO F)OED D AMNN NEW EXTERIOR FRAME WALL
| \E | w w - N
 wac B : y i 2 e
STAIR AT REAR \ o R s MR. ZADRIMA LAV - ADA MEETING : t N i ) | | M NEW INTERIOR FRAME WALL
| Ea : 100 100 B : \ ) U / ) NEW WINDOW
NEW SKYLIGHT T+ |{| || - | 120"x100" 13 | S 90" x 8'0" 6'6" x 80" 100 : T / — T T T R I OBJECTS ABOVE
(\OC AN i | g | = 126 x 80" OPEN SPACE SIDEWALK MAIN STREET
DI YL | 0 o & & (
— | | I 3 3 o] .@
NEW SKYLIGHTS gt } E } o jio ,,Kiof ] . - . ‘ NI‘EW BRIC|K‘ON NEW 2 x 6 FRAMED WALL WINDOW 1D
1 | | | | I ——— 5 ey | 1FL + BSMT OFFICE TENANT ENTRY Il g il _ NEW CONC LEVEL WITH SIDEWALK DOOR ID
(1) - 1 ¢ -+ {FLTERRACE [ | | T (15 n = | - - L
4= — ‘ I o \ ‘ A507
\AS01J 107 | | L - 1L @ i —<% WALL TYPE ID
1 | | o : KITCH \A-504) ] INT - 1,116 SF \
A-505 S | | o N EXT - 506 SF :
| . 100 BSMT & A | BULDING SECTION KEY
e = | 5 76" x 30 INT - 1248 S > 1-A1
1 188 | o — 5 - ———————————— Y | SRR E====os : o NEW ENTRY DOOR AND WINDOWS AT
= E . | | o SN Y - EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
: 2 ‘g | ‘ | | PRINTER — e —— i ~ 41— NEW BRICK ON NEW 2 x 6 FRAMED WALL
. . - v— - 2 s,ac B . | N s | cL =2 1A R
\ by i i “ew syt | | HIH— ‘5 # | 8 | } [~ COFFEE - SINK~ |-~ = [~ REF o DETAIL KEY
| 5 8 z | | R e — ST At/
NEW 2 X 6 WALLS AND CEILING 5 }E o o8 | g OFFICE | | ‘ : o
= I }: } s WORK M === 100 : 1 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
| 5 ESl : 90" x 80" | | TN ‘ = = RESIDENTIAL ENTRY
l & 9 | : \ DN B INT - 210 SF
STl il I S ° | | B UP 17 R - 2nd, 3rd, 4th FLAPTS NEW WINDOWS NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
=2 gl . & | | BEE FIELD (VIF) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
| ‘% :>< ‘% ‘ X ‘ ‘ _U’iiii; ‘ ‘ ‘ - ‘ | | e N e o
=2, | 1: 8 I~ 1 o Lo [ L ! J,r .
—— | -—_— - = = = — NEW BRICK ON NEW 2 x 6 FRAMED WALL
@ . e ] —_— ! - J@ .. ROOF.
105 105 105 e B —
2nd FLOOR ABOVE - 40" @ @ @
0 NEW GATE WOOD GATE
1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0"
Y e S ST eSS e . -~ ] S -
| | 4 & | T N o]
| | | N 1) _PROPOSED 1st FLOOR PLAN @ N E =N
[N H — = — —
| | SCALE: 1/4" = 10 oY y _ T
| 97 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET | . ===
| !
| BUILDIUNG SECTION - FLOOR KEY
2

NO. REVISIONS DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

101 MAIN STREET |
REMOVE EXSTG STAIR |
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 l { | J7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”77”7”7”7”77”7”7”77”7””””””””””””J
i - [ 1 T 1 777 BRIEK — ‘ ‘ BRICK /‘/ 7 BRICK ‘ NO ISSUE DATE
H: Er ~ 50 s | N | o '
| S | \\\ I I /I,’ VN | | N ‘ R
i ~ 21 B il kot .[ 7777777 A 5 | i AHRB-PB FILING 4/17/24
EXISTING | ; SRR GRS L o | EXISTING
= bozi__L_t L 8w ] \ \ | 1 J
‘ w _f L T '\_\‘ b | o \
| I % \ | g | : \\\I : | | | ! :}
I S F———— 1 T P . | | ; o
} I @ | | TS o __y_oa | | | 28 ies REMOVE EXSTG STOREFRONT, DOOR
EXSTG FRAMED OVER ROOF OPENINGS L - | we= st | | 1 TIii[2)
i i | HEEE | | 551 sibEwaLk MAIN STREET
w0 T - | | ‘ !
| | | : ¥
. \ \ ! Hy
| " I
: ‘ ‘ | S\—\ 23 . \‘g
L - | | R ed Jf REMOVE EXSTG CONC SIDEWALK & 6"
| | | };,F;;’{: - CONCRETE HUMP/TRIPPING HAZARD
—=—8 PV, 5, -7
IS = } } = pez===z= TS NEW CONC FLUSH WITH SIDEWALK
1t Fl ROOF DECK ST ‘ | 1st FL OPEN AREA () ENTRY' T
s - \ ) \
Iz | | S L R L
|| ::[_:l::::::J\ } } \\\\§_L; (702)
| = P pecil - - .
i | | | sk Michael Lewis Architects PC
F=1 | ! il { = . e 1 i
} i I | | . WHepe | | \ /] S C s 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
| : : ————— 1 | } } | | | @ E //\ 2 Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
| I _ | H T o tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
| : : ! —T_.‘ o } } } _ = \\,/] 5 info@mlarchitect.com
I _ | \ E | | | ©3 ! 155! = & www.mlarchitect.com
- ‘ el Sy &> :
} Il REMOVE EXSTG WINDOWS, WALL, DOOR | } =S | | REMOVE EXSTG TERRA COTTA BLOCK WALL | G PROJECT:
| : : TO ACCOMODATE NEW REAR AND SIDE WALLS ;l IIg } } TO ACCOMODATE NEW REAR AND SIDE WALLS | |
- ™ | |
il . 5 | | | i e :
il £ 8 | | O | i Modifications to 99 Main Street
[ 3! z \ \ (&) < | |
} [ \é:\ = \ \ < ! ! r— 99 Main Street
[re | =
‘ === ————=——=—=—=={u-> B T e bo-om- do-mmm - e i N ﬂﬁ"gﬂﬁﬁfﬁiﬁc}“f\\ Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
T il ettt = Y J N
DEMO PLAN GENERAL NOTES 105) uELEC DRAWING TITLE.
1. ALL DEMOLITION TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT IN FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. ALLEY REMOVE EXSTG WOOD GATE - NEW GATE
= N, 1st FL Exstg + Proposed Floor Plans
2. ALL SHOWN DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION IN FIELD.
g —0 {--""
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS TO PROTECT AREAS OF NO OR LIMITED Do ' FILE NAME:
WORK PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION. 5 EXISTING 1st FLOOR PLAN |
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NEAT CUTS & BOUNDARIES AT LIMITS OF DEMOLITION. SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" S ! DRAWN BY: PG DRAWING NUMBER
|
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXT'G FINISHES TO REMAIN. :
97 MAIN STREET | SCALE: As Noted
6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQ'D SUPPORT AND BRACING PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF ALL EXISTING | A-102
WALLS. | DATE: 4/17/24
7. CONTRACTOR TO SAVE EXT'G DOORS, FIXTURES & APPLIANCES FOR RE-USE AS DIRECTED BY THE |
OWNER UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED IN THE FIELD BY OWNER OR ARCHITECT. i PROJECT ID: 2215A




© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.
CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND
1 UL EXISTING STONE WALL
| i« TO REMAIN
| EXISTING MASONRY WALL
; : Lo roreman
| EXISTING EXTERIOR FRAME
@ | : ] WALL TO REMAIN
| EXISTING INTERIOR FRAME
101 MAIN STREET |
| : — WALL TO REMAIN
9'_0" 65'_1 n :
x| EEE55] NEW MASONRY WALL
1N
101-6 o ~ &
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— | - e !; A i el NEW C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL
e pE— SRR, Emmm R, gWn s g— ‘ [ L ; 1CK : v P g, gen gy p—
. i
FROPOSED 1 — ‘ —— ‘ SN  PROPOSED [ ] NEW EXTERIOR FRAME WALL
_ | @ ) @ L | i MECH ﬁ - PLUMEING AND VENT T S
S | : B T | 100 EXAUST FAN | —_ NEW INTERIOR FRAME WALL
L %2 = } } | - | o [{Mi o ‘ ‘ BATH |
S | BEDROOM 1 | BATH LAV VENT PIPE — 0 10 | OBJECTS ABOVE
@ | KITCHEN 7‘{ 100 - 86" x 50" ‘ i NEW ROOF
NEW SKYLIGHTS BELOW Y S | 1 120 o0 | 1o ool | SIDEWALK MAIN STREET WINDOW ID
| | =\ | |
@ e e B T w | A L 1) @ DOOR ID
| \ .
N | | | @ ) e O
\A507) 3 | : | =/ | \2201/ —® WALL TYPE ID
'z l | 2FLAPT 2R ENTRY cL _ ‘ |
- i | Z X [
1L LERRACS AL ERRALE o0 3 | | A | BUILDING SECTION KEY
| 101] 56'0" x 80" x 60" 0’ | - 1-A1
L ." | i 1/A1
9'0" x 20'0" e : INT - | | R
] | . - -
180.00 S.F. } L | STAIR - + 158/ SF [ 1 | | W W EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
\ ! S ! EXT - 180 SF AR 1 A _» | ;
: | 5 — | : ] | 2FL APT 2F ENTR T - o R
B }% | c/,}ﬁ\? [ 777\%\\\ | | R ‘ 101 I oo | | i T (at/ DETAIL KEY
\ E i | gV pinng U | APT 2R | S || | | o
NEW SKYLIGHT | | |2 1 | < | [100 | 2FL STAIR LANDING 0"x 20 ‘ ‘ i “BlEN 1 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
3 | € i | ) INT\ 487 SF KITCHEN | NI )
2 S B A =l AELZE | sTAR-+97SF 100 | TH
s | (T Y Y | 206" x 6' EXT - éfF 10'0" x 9'0" |
z | @ 2 @ \}‘ @ | P m 5 | NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
2 | B I T a— | U | FIELD (VIF) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
== I | 5 | | . . : 15t FLLOBBY rom c. o 1 I 11
e - | VA S = | ~OOF
1 - \ e — T T T T — T T T o \ R =2 % B \4‘4‘
; — — — — — | |
@) @) | —
|
5'-0" 2nd FLOOR ABOVE - 4'—8" }
/‘ |
1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0"
e () =
ALLEY
1 2nd FL PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN YN | |
SCALE] 1/4" = 1'-0" oY ! '
97 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET | BUILDIUNG SECTION - FLOOR KEY
|
NO. REVISIONS DATE
APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047
o
o
]
o
]
o
o
101-6 :
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 [ I el
H ‘ [ H “—BRICK ‘ _1‘[ a-—1 BRICK | BRICK ‘ NO. ISSUE DATE
\ﬂ I = H g Z:“:;,‘:: :Z:Z:Z:ZZ:::Z:Z:Z:ZZ:j‘:;/:‘:::;:;;;;;;;;;;;:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::ZZZZZZCZZZZ;’:f}‘ |
! | = _iLlBd \ | L Eo T i 2 x4 - FRAMED WALL JOIST SUPPORT i EE AHRB-PB FILING 4117124
EXISTING i RN | EXISTING
e ____ - Q: [ N % IS~ S~ | I | J
F ( O \ | | | L E I I I I !
LR i e L . | 3 |
L __ L __ oo ! | I . 4 I
7S 7 O | IR R IPEN i |
N B l S j o ) | i EXSTG ROOF TO BE REMOVED
Fy | : : | | | | \\\‘,/ | ! !
i oy : | A A | | SIDEWALK MAIN STREET
Fr e ! | I il Rl I : !
| | |
N o N | ! 5x 5 - JOIST SUPPORTS J | |
********** 1‘,‘—\:******************************************** Fm e e B |
N i wt"""""*m ****** T it e e /s oo N
N o o | | g o) i ‘
o o 9 i | o ! Q | 1
N > oo b | | -~ o ‘ ‘ NEW OPENING FOR NEW SKYLIGHTS
L O ‘ [ ﬁﬁ,j \ \ ® 5f7ﬁ : ‘
Fy - - - ! I I | I I I I | | |
=1 1 &1 2. | | 5! &1 2. | 1
& ul 2] 1B 5 : : Q! S |
| - | | \ \ [ ;! ! [ | . . .
N o I z | | ! z | i Michael Lewis Architects PC
ot ol < ; ; 5x 5 - JOIST SUPPORTS O\ < ! ‘
' | e e Rt B et Rty - o ; S 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
ot S —— 5 1 o e e T i & ! S Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
L | | I | | | | | @ﬂ g= = tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
;H ! | | ! ! ! \ | | 5 = \ - info@mlarchitect.com
i H i | i i i | | w - www.mlarchitect.com
M | | 1 | ' PROJECT:
L \ \ : ‘ 5
N ! I I | ‘
! "o | ; ; ‘ | P .
o S s ‘ ‘ | | Modifications to 99 Main Street
‘T TT TS s : : : i
| :i ! § ! | | | | 99 Main Street
N 2 | | JOIST SUPPORT SIT ON TOP OF BLOCK WALL | . Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
| L - - - - - - - - - ””’”“”“’”’“"“""’”“"“”’”’“"“’”’”“’"’”’"’”""”’"""""”"""’"”"""”"”"”"”"”""ZZ'ZZzZZzZZZ=Z=Z¥19 |‘-'_J Fif*fﬁ—E’RﬁK(fO’TfA’B[O’CR ”” ﬁ q 77777777777777777777777777777 Lo - Ao -FET?'EA*C*O-FT*AELE)EK* 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 T EF\TRAE(STTTAiBiL(SCRL_T |
‘YITIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICH = & DRAWING TITLE:
>_
i 2nd FL Exstg + Proposed Floor Plans
<
e N FILE NAME:
4o ! DRAWN BY:  ASD / PG DRAWING NUMBER
2 2nd FLIEXISTING ROOF PLAN |
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" Y ! SCALE: As Noted
97 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET | A-103
i DATE: 4/17/24
|
| PROJECT ID: 2215A
i




© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

1 UL EXISTING STONE WALL
| i« TO REMAIN
| EXISTING MASONRY WALL
; : Lo roreman
| EXISTING EXTERIOR FRAME
| @ | : 1 WALL TO REMAIN
‘ |
I EXISTING INTERIOR FRAME
| 101 MAIN STREET | —
13-0" | 57'-1" | : WALL TO REMAIN
‘ |
| - | EEE55] NEW MASONRY WALL
| |
\ i
| 2 EXSTG FLUES o A A
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— } $ A A ) NEW C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL
— | | F— A
| | .j* N - 2 — i | Il NEW EXTERIOR FRAME WALL
T ‘ r—1T = | r— — /0 \ ) H
) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L VENTED HOOD |
b ~ _ | | VENTEDHOOD | H
= L | | | | | iy NEW INTERIOR FRAME WALL
i B ] FOR SR : S |
% ‘ | | ‘ D I
o Lot = \ ‘ i U J ‘ | f 1 1 B B OBJECTS ABOVE
i | A DINING RA _ L1 KITCHEN BEDROOM 1 |
¥ | I '
il SIDEWALK
I 1 100 w | [ 100] | SIDEWALK MAIN STREET WINDOW ID
| \ \ } Ny " 12'0" zs 10'0" " 4 } QDF,NK 12'0" x 6'0" 14'6" x 10'0" |
\ \ \ | ‘ / | ‘ | !
A G e L R ; L A @  DooRiD
|
(. \ ! |
| | \ \ |
\A507 J @ T | } - | : \2501)/ —% WALL TYPE ID
| | —J) ol
1FL TERRACE 2FL TERRACE 3FL T1EOR1RACE 1 } | - | 1‘_A1 | BUILDING SECTION KEY
| - , !
130" x 20°0° I | ! @ ‘ T g 7 ! S & EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
\ ) 7 INT - 1,022 SF ! &
260.00 S.F. - \ . / \ STAIR - + 158 SF ¢ ! o
I ‘ o LIV /NG \\ 52'0" x 21|p"  EXT - 160 SF ! @ | N - R
I | y LIVING | s | N DETAIL KEY
I | / | = | Ik w ‘W \ALJ
T 1 1l 170"k 140" | APT 3FL 3FL STAIR LANDING — | BEDROOM 2 ! 21—
} } M|l =) \\ | | = el | & St 1 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
‘ 2 \ e I I : =
l } ¢ e 20'6" x 6'6" | 14'6" x 10'0" | s
= ‘ N e z —= | | NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
- | = | | FIELD (VIF) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
[k 7
I DN 17 R 4 UP 17 R - ; |
- } u} | } to 2nd FL to 4th FL PH : |
- | L L 1 1 1 1 \N | | _ | 4
g | NEW2x6 WALL == —— |
| E—
|
5'-0" 2nd FLOOR ABOVE —4'—8" }
( ALLEY ‘
1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0" i 2
4 &
1 3RD FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" oY | |
97 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET | BUILDIUNG SECTION - FLOOR KEY
|
" NO. REVISIONS DATE
; : APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047
i
| N
| 101 MAIN STREET | |
| ! H
1 9'_0" 41 l_1 n 1 2|_0|l : !
; il
| |
\ 18
\ N
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
- e ERICKEELOW G Y — ] NO. ISSUE DATE
e e — — NEW 2 x 6 WALL & = e 000000 0 — |
; — ey AHRB-PB FILING 4117124
S ; WORKSPACE % , o &4 |
8 : RANGE .‘ : § i .‘w‘ o |
E -—— 3 |
¢ KITCHEN ™ } £ Mol | ]
7 100 e LIVING * e |
7 90" x 12'0° 100 i | WALK MAIN STREET
— siNke==o 12'0" x 12'0" 3@ ) |
i . D e i i jfa“ ! |
\ | | ‘ M 3& \{”n | 1
PH SKYLIGHT | | PH SKYLIGHT LRI «ruf& . A-504
2 l ‘ = l | &
L SN N AN )N ] . e | i
— 1FL TERRACE 2FL TERRAQ| 3FL TERRACE 4FL REAR TERRACE @ | g AFL FRONT TERRACE %ﬁ“\ Sl T
T : ol w ™
101 P 1 101 M | 2 o
£ i | V44 T
9'0" x 200" - 12'0" x 20'0" ] : N Michael Lewis Archi PC
180.00 SF. | 4FLAPTENTRY : 240.00 S.F. Ll ]! 1chael Lewis Architects
Ul |5 ‘5@ AT S 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
_ i g Wﬂ;qﬂ | \ == Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
z }W(ffw | el W tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
i BEDROOM ‘ ‘i‘ ;‘ g L ki | E Q e mfo@mllarc}}lll.ttectt.com
EXT - 180 SF + 240 SF 100 f ﬁg}g | = ,‘ ‘ www.mlarchitect.com
i BEDROOM 1 - - . ?k@@@%jj i e ¢ PROJECT:
o APTAFLPH g2 = —— R | :
X == | ROOF ACCESS HATCH | ‘ PN . . .
—_ }717"7(\,7 } } DN 17 R . 1 } STAIR SKYLIGHT :N 4 ?@g | MOdlflcatlonS to 99 Main Street
i I “Queen——— %\ ' | to3ndFL || N e d ',;v,,#f] | .
i W e AR 99 Main Street
64" x 87 _ N I R A &5
‘ tB ! ‘ | [AREE SIA:'SMN}D'NG - B H Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
; NEW 2 x 6 WALL I%I 2 X6 WALL | ORAWING TITLE
O f [ :
} 12'-0" REQUIRED SETBACH d 4 h FL P d Fl Pl
| ‘ ALLEY 3rd + 4t roposed Floor Plans
e 7 — FILE NAME:
v & .
2 4th FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED @ | DRAWN BY: ASD / PG DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" P | SCALE: As Noted
97 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET | A-104
| DATE: 4/17/24
PROJECT ID: 2215A




3
46'-1" A503

5!_0!!

A 4

41"

1 ‘ll
[

101 MAIN STREET

12'-0" FRONT 4TH FLOOR SETBACK

2 EXSTG FLUES

X

SLOPES DN

1FL TERRACE

XY

Y F

2FL TERRACE

3FL TERRACE

4FL TERRAC

L

HVAC BSMT

HVAC 1 FL

HVAC 2 FL

HVAC 3 FL

HVAC 4 FL

SKYLIGHT

SKYLIGHT

SKYLIGHT

SOLAR PANELS @

—o DN

ROOF ACCESS HATCH Il

DN 17R

@ FLFRONT V\fALLABOVE

+

—

SIDEWALK

4FL TERRACE

17

@)

(105)

\ n
/

ROOF PLAN PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

97 MAIN STREET

22'-0 3/4"

25'-9"

MAIN STF

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

TO REMAIN

TO REMAIN

WINDOW ID

DOORID

EXISTING STONE WALL

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

EXISTING EXTERIOR FRAME

WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING INTERIOR FRAME
WALL TO REMAIN

NEW MASONRY WALL

NEW C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL

NEW EXTERIOR FRAME WALL

NEW INTERIOR FRAME WALL

OBJECTS ABOVE

WALL TYPE ID

BUILDING SECTION KEY

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

DETAIL KEY

INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
FIELD (VIF) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ROOF .
[;iﬁ __ROOF_

Ty > bl
psay

ls4 FL

A
SLJPES DN

T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

a

- - —

ROOF DECK
1107 ]

—_——

TERRA COTTA

TERRA COTTA

2 x4 - FRAMED WALL JOIST SUPPORT

5x 5 - JOIST SUPPORTS

TERRA COTTABLOCK

JOIST SUPPORT SIT ON TOP OF BLOCK WALL

SIDEWALK

r—n

(1)
N’

97 MAIN STREET

2

EXIST

ING ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1

4ll = 1!_0“

®
97 MAIN STREET

NEW OPENI

EXSTG ROOF TO BE REMOVED

MAIN STREET

NG FOR NEW SKYLIGHTS

NO. REVISIONS

DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

NO. ISSUE

DATE

AHRB-PB FILING

417124

Michael Lewis Architects PC

145 Palisade St. Suite #307
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
info@mlarchitect.com
www.mlarchitect.com

PROJECT:

Modifications to 99 Main Street

99 Main Street

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

DRAWING TITLE:

Roof Proposed Plan

FILE NAME:

DRAWN BY:

ASD / PG

SCALE:

As Noted

DATE:

4/17/24

DRAWING NUMBER

A-105

PROJECT ID:

2215A




101 MAIN STREET

u
g ; NEW WALL
dA &K _ ‘e

“OFFICE ENTRY OPEN SPACE REAR

_———

- 77‘ 77777 T
| NEW WALL

|
DN 2R

@35"ea i l

| _
L lconrerence!

'S I

'
|
|
GAS M
i

MECHRM |

WATER M.

— o e
1

UNDER SIDEWALK

e ————

97 MAIN STREET

APPX AREA OF NEW CMU WALL

97 MAIN STREET

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

>

260.00

INT - 1,022 SF
STAIR - + 158 SF

52'0"x21'0"  EXT- 160 SF

4t FLFRONT WALLA] [E

2 EXSTG FLUES &
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
T moaTo, S "I ;
=z | vewreowoop | |
3 - |
] |
w
g o) |
@ |
@ r DINING T KITCHEN | BEDROOM 1
[
12'0" x 10'0" ‘ 12'0" x 6'0" | 14'6" x 10'0"
o g !
|
|
|
,,,,,,,,,,,, :
1FL TERRACE FL TERRAGE [ e ——
SFLTERRACE
. 3FLAPT ENTRY

SIDEWALK

|
|
|
|
@ |
‘ |
e ke 140" ) APT 3FL |
7O A40 “ S | BEDROOM 2
\
/ | [100]
| 146" X 100"
e |
\ |
DN 17R ‘ !
[ to 2nd FL : g
1 Blm
E
T —1OJ
d FLOOR ABOVE - 40" |
ALLEY !

1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0"

1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 90"

97 MAIN STREET

3RD FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

97 MAIN STREET

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SIDEWALK

XSG BRICH
= e g MAKE VERTICAL CHASES (TR
E = ‘ ‘E PLUMBHING AND VENT Pl
e ) \ A
B i e
@ [ MEETING
—‘ NEW SKYLIGHT | [L} ‘ 120" x 100" E
N Yy : ‘ ‘g 12'6" x 8'0"
!
| \ Er 9y o< I~ B "N  9w_-_-—— " A
| | | AFL + BSMT OFFICE TENANT ENTRY
e 100
— 1 FL TERRACE | | | ' @
107 : | | INT - 1,116 SF \ i
—— EXT - 506 SF |
| ‘ | BSMT }
:4 | | _ INT - 1,248 SF |
! H 3 '
| I3 E |
73 " Eosmc !
NEW SKYLIGHT : ‘é I B ‘g |
i § 12'0" x 10'0’ lﬁ \ <]Z !
I |2 \g RESIDENTIAL ENTRY | |
! |2 5 INT - 210 SF N !
! % g UP 17 R - 2nd, 3rd, 4th FLAPTS =~ ‘ |
¥ ; : e - 1
=
2nd FLOOR ABOVE - 40" @ ELEC |
ALLEY
1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0"
7

SIDEWALK

o

97 MAIN STREET

97 MAIN STREET

1ST FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1FL TERRACE 2FL TERRACE
—_—= I

SLOPES DN

90" 20'0"
180.00 S.F.
|

z
m

E:
W|SKYLIGHT, ‘5
g

ES FOR
PLY, AND VENT PIPES MECH
100

©o

180" x 206"

ches

° ° BATH
BATH WD
-1 00 8'6" x 5'0" _1 00
8'0" x 6'0"
2FL APT 2R ENTRY cL
56'0" x 21'0" 80" x 60"
INT - 814 SF
STAIR - + 158 SF 111}
BxT-tsosE 1T 2FLAPT 2F ENTR
[101]
m I Ul e
2FL STAIR LANDING 56'0" x 210
aproe| | INT-d87SE
206" x 66" STAIR - 1€
UP17R-
to 3rd, 4th FL
: cL
APTS ~=

50" 21d FLOOR ABOVE - 40"
v

1st FLOOR TERRACE 140" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 90"

SIDEWALK

97 MAIN STREET

ALLEY

97 MAIN STREET

2ND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SIDEWALK

A ERCREPTON @ T T2 e
[ e —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e
. WORKSPACE MECH m [®) |
5 [100] [100] I
g \[o; |
o
(e} .
] KITCHEN
WD = |
[100] 90" x 120" i
r —— ——— = — — —ql——— & '
\ 1l
= - = E e S
1FL TERRACE 3FL TERRACE 4FL FRONT TERRACI N
— = ( p— B Y
12'0" x 20'0" '
4FL APT ENTRY 240.00 S.F. |
'
520X 2T0" ] |
INT- 812 S F.
BEDROOM STAIR - + 65 SF h
EXT - 180 SF + 240 SF |
BEDROOM 1 — '
[roo] AT 4ELPH |
146" x 100 ROOF ACCESS HATCH ‘
N H
== DN 17R-
\m@e& to3nd FL || |
64" x 87" 4tH-FL STAIR LANDING H
( 100
T H
=
12-0" REQUIRED SETBACI
! ALLEY
97 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
101 MAIN STREET
I
I
I
2 EXSTG FLUES |
— 41
) v
7 i
z 4 |
o
a |
w
S |
s
9
@ HVAC BSMT HVAG 1FL HVAG 3 FL HI wacar
I
I H
1 1
H
1FL TERRACE E 3FL TERRACE 4FL TERRACE
SOLAF S [ — D
T ————— ;
I |
; —r |
‘/‘\ L S
L
e —| 7 A

AAAJC‘K

ALLEY

ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED

97 MAIN STREET

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR SPACE

BASEMENT -
1st FLOOR -
2nd FLOOR -
3rd FLOOR -
4th FLOOR -

MAIN STREET

MAIN STREET

MAIN STH

0 SF
308 SF
180 SF
260 SF
420 SF

EXTERIOR TOTAL 1,168 SF

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING STONE WALL
TO REMAIN

EXISTING MASONRY WALL
TO REMAIN

EXISTING EXTERIOR FRAME
WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING INTERIOR FRAME
WALL TO REMAIN

NEW MASONRY WALL

NEW C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL

NEW EXTERIOR FRAME WALL

NEW INTERIOR FRAME WALL

OBJECTS ABOVE

WINDOW ID

DOORID

WALL TYPE ID

BUILDING SECTION KEY

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

DETAIL KEY

INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN
FIELD (VIF) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

NO. REVISIONS

DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

NO. ISSUE DATE
AHRB-PB FILING 4/17/24
Michael Lewis Architects PC
145 Palisade St. Suite #307
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
info@mlarchitect.com
www.mlarchitect.com
PROJECT:
Modifications to 99 Main Street
99 Main Street
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
DRAWING TITLE:
All Proposed Floor Plans
FILE NAME:
DRAWN BY: PG DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE: As Noted A 106
DATE: 4/17/24
PROJECT ID: 2215A




NEW ROOF

45' HEIGHT LIMIT

NEW WINDOWS - DOORS

4th FLOOR

- 45'-0" MAX

NEW WOOD HANDRAIL AND METAL
RAILINGS

40"

4

3rd FLOOR

101 MAIN STREET =Y

2nd FLOOR

97 MAIN STREET

STUCCO AT SIDES AND REAR

1st FLOOR

NEW METAL WINDOWS-DOORS

NEW WOOD G~

EXSTG GRADE AT SIDEWALK BEYOND

EXSTG GRADE AT MAIN STREET
BEYOND

NEW SKYLIGHTS

NEW WOOD CORNICE

PRE-CAST HEADER

NEW WINDOWS

STUCCO AT SIDES AND REAR

FRONT VIEW

BRICK AT FRONT - RETURNS BACK 12' ON EACH SIDE

PRE-CAST SILL

NEW METAL OVE

NEW METAL WINDOWS-DOORS

‘A—SOS) W
|
! 45' HEIGHT LIMIT
; I} 1 ROOF
‘ T ‘ = =
| R |
|
|
e | [
" [
|
| I
|
|
|
‘  4hFLOOR
% g L LT ‘ X > e =y
=E 7»2 - o o o i TEEs o
R - B e | NorTH
NI ': g
e e - [N
: Yo
: - B
-
: .
::\ 3 7 ()Q\ ]
Siey 1 Yo i
=5 S8 = BN 5!
: TJ

|
|
|
|
|
| o
|
|
|
|

STUCCO AT SIDES AND REAR

NEW METAL WINDOWS -
DOORS

NEW METAL FENCE TO ALLEY

BASEMENT FL /

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

NORTH |

101 MAIN STREET

REMOVE EXSTG FLUE
MAINTAION WATERPROOFING OF 101 MAIN
STREET WALLS, ROOF, EVERYTHING

_______

—_—————

_~SOUTH

97 MAIN STREET

EXSTG GRADE AT REAR RIGHT OF WAY

o WASH
= SPECIAl
= : |
o | T
e Ry =7 | =\
| ' 1stFLOOR/ ’
~ 1

BASEMENT

REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING

REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING, FACADE

e T
| [
e N(EEEE
M RN
M [ SN
_____ " MR INN
- P TO REMAIN
ARRRRAT [ Py
e aaaaad [T
AN
FHOOH!
| i |
_ MAINSTREETBEYOND g S b - — — — — - — o == - -~~~ ——~— ’PQWAKIJJI,________________,MA'NS,TBEIEEXQND,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,; _________________
| |
| | Fez=w===3
! | i i iy T Ty ALLEY
ron e == Sl =j= =1l I == il == =1
b TR TR " ey
[ Il == il == a0 L L S
Lon Py ey " ey b HRE======
! I == e == A ~
! P ey S
! : [t >
I
| | —-—=-====
| |
| | P
| | -
| |
| [ BASEMENT RIGHT OF WAY DRIVE AT REAR

2 EXISTING REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION - Main Street

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

’ v 2o fi
g W A g -

RHANG

EXSTG GRADE AT SIDEWALK

EXSTG GRADE AT MAIN STREET

REPAIR CONC SIDEWALK & CONCRETE NEW
CONC FLUSH WITH SIDEWALK ON EITTHER SIDE

- MAINTAIN EXSTG PITCH TOWARD STREET

e

SPRING 2024 PHOTO A

REMOVE EXSTG
FLOOR WALLS

SIDEWALK

ROOF< 1ST

EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION - Main Street

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

EXSTG GRADE AT MAIN STREET

REMOVE EXSTG CONC SIDEWALK &
CONCRETE HUMP/TRIPPING HAZARD NEW
CONC FLUSH WITH SIDEWALK

SEE UPDATED PHOTOS THIS SHEET

SIDEWALK HUMP

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

SIDE VIEW

NO. REVISIONS

DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

NO. ISSUE

DATE

AHRB-PB FILING

417124

Michael Lewis Architects PC

145 Palisade St. Suite #307
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
info@mlarchitect.com
www.mlarchitect.com

PROJECT:

Modifications to 99 Main Street

99 Main Street
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

DRAWING TITLE:

Front + Rear Elevs - Exstg + New

FILE NAME:

DRAWN BY: ASD / PG DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE: As Noted A

DATE: 4/17/24 -501
PROJECT ID: 2215A




SQUARE FOOT NUMBERS

ROOF - 1,016 SF

45' HEIGHT LIMIT

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

Fr I | — — — e
4 HVAZ T HVAC 1 FL HVAC 2 FL ! HVAC 3 FL HVAC 4 FL ‘ ] b
| ROOF ROOF FL [ROQOF
A o o
[ [ ~
|
b |
\ N &
; R i
i 40" HEIGHT LINE - : Jron
‘ g \0irg : | -
| g ; l { |
\ .. ) |
\ \ [ _
‘ Nsv
‘ 99 MAIN ST 99 MAIN ST | b
L 4-0" |
4 4th FLOOR Y
L ] p———— | o
|
! 4TH FL SETBACK o
i "
T —
101 MAIN ST ‘ % .
‘ 3dFLOOR 0'E z
‘ = <
‘ =)
e e @ .
‘ ) <
| w o
: - [ <
| ] <
: }(/ < R
©
! 101 MAIN/ REET BE(OND T 135!
: I i& V2027 I N A I IR RSB Rty ]
! B =2 OUTLINE OF "X|§_T|_N_(_3_Bl_J_lED_|__G ———————————————————————
| L 5-0" L i4'-0" ________________________
‘ R
| TP 1 1 2ndFLOOR .
" ‘ OI’
\ \ o
‘ e -~
‘ 1
‘ \ o)
\ ! —=
‘ \ —Q
| I | tTE B
i 1stFLO0RTERRACE14'-0"(/\ | é m
] | | O]
| | SE |
2 ‘ VAN B— I E— | B
—
| - | | 4 !
o ) / J
. Y 4 B | | ENTRY. J )
4 2 | ‘ 99 MAIN ST 99 MAIN ST - ALLEY .
¥ y B ‘ - OUTLINE OF EXISTING BUILDING J‘ 1st FLOOR %N
| T EEEeee———————————t === s e e SIDEWALK t — — MAIN STREET
\ | ——
“ 100" RIGHT OF WAY \
\ e
—— 7 T
‘ | 101 MAIN ST | 99 MAIN ST
|| — — = Me) \ D
|| NGty 192 BASEMENT.
?’ﬂJ_AV?/
[ '
\E 1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0" i
2 | 2
a8 o
1 PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION - Looking North
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"
I —2a
[
ro—t -t |
Pl
[ B !
I I
Ly
LN T
R |
Py ;
[ B !
R
R
Pl
R
N
Py
N
R
R
R P
(LI A B //
101 MAIN STREET BEYOND 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND 10 0 Bt 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND 7
I I /\ -
I 7 -
R { ~
1014 1015 1016 | Lo | “/Q - ////
(L A B = - o<~ - — 4 _ -
101-1 101-2 101-3 (L B = = . = - (rp—————— /——“"—“— ____ o ———— o= _ -
(L I — = = — o —— e e T _g---4DfZ-EZTT=E===- i ‘N—”/
L ——————— T e - E T me—-—=m=======EFESSEECF b @j :: M it
_ ——————r G ST si__i__ii_po---====m==c--ZCICTICITIIITNC L L R, %--gﬁoﬁf:'ﬁ;::::\_:::.’T%:::IIII:”____L__ = REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING, FACADE
== — — — - - T Tl _kkd4z======F====%%7% T D ) e S
L ToIioIoszIsIFIIIEERSEEATIICTC N ey N R W | SO
™ - ™ s by iy S =r T = ™ - ™ -y ™ - ™ - ™ - ™ - ™ i ™ - ™ - ™ [T
_rJ--—l‘u————n———"ll‘"__ﬁ__j,_j:l—:_l :_ | |r::_: " " " " " T " " " " " " " " " " 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" T | n
L 7 ¥ S T ¥ I N 10 1 GO ¥ S SO ¥ SAUSUSr T BUUUUIT ¥ S0 SO DU SO ¥ S SOSr T SO ¥ SAUSUSOSr T UUNUNUUUIY ¥ SAGSUSUUr  UUUUURIUY ¥ SOOI T DUNUMIUIU ¥ S S TN L1 _Ughje L —u_ L _ulldu
REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING _\_\_A_/lst_Fl__CiLg—_E)islg'I:n________r_:_| :_ |f:j______________________:F:‘__./_? ___________________________________________________ _(?____‘ls_tlﬂ_(_JLg;Ei(st_inn__________\
I Terra Cotta Block : | ]|—| _: : : : Terra Cotta Block |
8 e g e |
: A B ]
2 Rt - ) s EXSTG TO REMAIN
> I8 50 G B 11 T +| [ |
e (TR 9 ' s !
y had (1o el ) - j
LLI 1 5 (5 L el oy N N | L
& ! 2 Tl T L K REMOVE - CUT EXSTG JOISTS - ONLY 3 AT A ~ ‘ ! Z
~ [ ] Tl LS N L > -
- | 2 e TIME, TO BE REPLACED IMMEDIATELY BY NE & 4 ‘ P >
z | IR v FLOOR JOISTS ! \ c %
L | N~ [EEEEE nE ‘ L Q4
= | > Pl Ly EXSTG SILLS AROUND'THE PERIMETER OF THE Pk g |
S | il 1st FLOOR TO REMAIN : oo <
B - : :’7”1 Brick : ) : ) : : : : / 1st FL \ Terra Cotta Block | /) o
a | .25 j:)ist-bi;vttS‘-B"I:tl - = i: : \I: : : | EE 2x9j’uist-bott6'-8”.1 | | {2x9joist bott 611" N \ ‘_ 2x9 joist - pd ALt / “ MAIN STREET
== T S i Nl |
100" RIGHT OF WAY ? s et L L i |
= PEN £ iy e | -
: BB S 5 !
"2 :I:: :I 1Ll : :: : | ! | § éAS D ]
g e 0 e i || ALLEY - BETWEEN 99 MAIN and 97 MAIN 3 METER [
8 Uk =iEswrnn | | S, WATER :
5] MG 1 P i | 7 | ] METER
2 11,9 1] [ 2 |
S e DT o 5 |
% (i : : : : G s e T e s Tt TR T T S e e 2o 3E,
- (1 (58 R A 0 % R Ao N W R || B 0 D g s S e g o o e S il & o T )
_________ | S8 NS nE s S s i R e e e LR R - s e SN OUBIBASERIENTFEET fed [ Gl SR R
________________________ A= EXSTG BASEMENT FL
| 'w | : L
\ Z r I 26" 1Z
| 2 T T T T T T T T oSS C o oo oo oo oooooooooo 2
b —— E ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff FORMERSTONEWALE — — —————— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — e ——————————— ——— ————— ——— —— ,,,E 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
L . w
S 2 EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION - Looking North s
o o
o o

NO. REVISIONS DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

NO. ISSUE DATE

AHRB-PB FILING 417124

Michael Lewis Architects PC

145 Palisade St. Suite #307
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
info@mlarchitect.com
www.mlarchitect.com

PROJECT:

Modifications to 99 Main Street

99 Main Street
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

DRAWING TITLE:

South Elevations

FILE NAME:

DRAWN BY: ASD / PG DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE: As Noted A

DATE: 4/17/24 -502
PROJECT ID: 2215A




SQUARE FOOT NUMBERS
ROOF - 1,016 SF

oo -
T h—|—| !
777R70707F7 77777777777777 ROO ROOF ‘
O |
,,,,,,,,,,, e |
o
= J—— |
N~ e
\
<7 < |
\
R ﬂ T |
17 |
by — |
| 5 ‘
4thFLOOR | =
4TH FL SETBACK
3 99 MAIN ST 99 MAIN ST 99 MAIN ST
|
|
) IS
LINE OF 97 MAIN ST BEYOND
3dFLOOR | T
101 MAIN ST - i
777777777777777777777 101 MAIN ST 1
|
l |
| |
& | i
& ' |
| |
| |
| |
+ | |
________________ | |
- = T = L e I \
___________________ | I
e | |
2nd FLOOR | LF T e e e e | _‘L
777777777777777777777 ‘ S —
|
| \
77777777777777777777 i !
N |
|
s » |
y l
2 |
& |
g |
A\ & I
4/ :
A { |
 / W . ENTRY i
| l
: |
wANSTREET | —— = Jjist FLOOFﬂ ALLEY BETWEEN 101 MAINand 103MAIN = | s

101 MAIN ST

oc!
w
a!
Qi
[a B

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION - Looking South

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

===

I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
L

1
I
I
I
I
} 97 MAIN STREET BEYOND
|
I
_

PROPERTY LINE

12'-5" + to joist bott

Terra Cotta Block

9-7" CLGHT

Terra ¢ tte'a Block

1stFLCLG-ExstgTin |

MAIN STREET

EXISTING NORTH SECTIONJ - ELEVATION - Looking South

26"
FORMER WALL

PROPERT]Y LINE

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"

10'-0" RIGHT OF WAY

© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

w
z
pa
>
l_
any
w
o
o
i
o

=

10'-0" RIGHT OF WAY

NO. REVISIONS

DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

NO. ISSUE

DATE

AHRB-PB FILING

417124

Michael Lewis Architects PC

145 Palisade St. Suite #307
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
info@mlarchitect.com
www.mlarchitect.com

PROJECT:

Modifications to 99 Main Street

99 Main Street
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

DRAWING TITLE:

North Elevation

FILE NAME:

DRAWN BY: PG DRAWING NUMBER

SCALE: As Noted

= T ]
2x9joist - bott 6-11" = | S 2 x 9 joist - bott 6-11" = 2% 9 joist - bott 6-8" = 2 x 9 joist t‘ge'- *‘%l/—\l/—\,%
I dbiﬁiaﬁ-ibolmut L — - 35" Girder - bott 6-8" £ bott 60"+ E
! 2 H
b= = = *;
GAS ‘ o = o o 1) I
Qo o =3 Qo =
METER = - 8 o [ £ =
‘ I R 3 % B2 st I
| o e g 2 §
) o v 2 & 3
] ELEC ‘ © S| ¢ : s ] |
METER z o
ATER L [ © 3 5 H g I
METER | e = = I - i 8 & S |
T — e =] - © L ot -
M i 2] ® > |
=l = (O - ~
BASEMENT FL L - e R |
=
[9)
c
o
o
;
Q
c
o
o

PROPERTY LINE

DATE: 4/17/24

A-503

PROJECT ID: 2215A




© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.
SQUARE FOOT NUMBERS
ROOF - 1,016 SF 45' HEIGHT LIMIT
EA&%“TH&LLLOWABLE MASSI HVAC B$MT HVAC 1 FL HVAC2FL | ! & - ] HVAC 4 FL ‘ | ! ROOF L
| NROOF \ Ll 1 | rRoOFAcCESS —
i r777777777777777777777777777777777777\7+7777777777777777777777\77‘77777777777777777777j 77777
S e T
‘ N
‘ = \\
' \\
| . %
| 2 . N 40" HEIGHT LINE o
. 5 . bl C} N !
! () ) PENTHOUSE APARTMENT X\ \\\ @
B y ) (Y APT 4FL PH N
a7 , [ r 4th FLOOR TOTAL - 906 SF R N N
| ; 4th FLAPT INTERIOR - 848 SF 1 BED, WORK ALGOVE ‘ Al ‘ N ~
\ H S 4th FLAPT EXTERIOR - 180 SF WEST TERRACE + 240 SF EASTTERRACE | N
i L 50" 40 \ )\ 4th FLAPT = 1,269 SF OF LIVING SPACE AWl | RN S
‘ B STAIR - 59 SF \ h X
e 7 Ny2) []|| 4th -LOGK v N 4thT\L\OOR
‘ 99 MAIN ST \F 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o ol b AN = \7\ 777777777777777777 |
! > L N N B
| MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE MASSING b ——————— 2 U E— ~ ————————— —
N N
! =T \\ ‘L . \T\L =T
‘ \\ L | \\
‘ ~_ | EEN
| AN I N 12'-0" REQUIRED SETBACK
3FL APARTMENT L I
‘ . \\ ol \\
! } 3rd FLOOR TOTAL - 1,257 SF L SN \L ol %‘ SNl
! 3rd FLAPT INTERIOR - 1,109 SF 2 BED, 1 BATH % \\UL - ™
| (p 3rd FLAPT EXTERIOR - 260 SF WEST TERRACE |} D Lo =
‘ [ F 3rd FLAPT = 1,369 SF OF LIVING SPACE an \Fc———————- TSoTT T 8 = s
‘ L STAIR - 149 SF | & [N o | 0] =
l ) ‘(q | ~ I S, B | = - = —
8-0 O\ { A I [ T — =
\§ | N N -1
~ |1 N - T
1| 3rd FLOOR B | S 3rd FLOOR ™. 3rd FLOOR ; Gl Z| o o
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B e e e o e e e T O _
k\ - jL \\\ ‘ [h'4 % g T
DN Tj N 8 ng :CP
F=r NOL N = | O 0
,,,,,,,,,, N \ | O <
—— NSl . i I
N - AN
: | N | ~ a)
101 MAIN STREET BEYOND 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND ’ — ‘ L ‘ PFLZR APARTMENT. AN N 2FL 2F APARTMENT g &
S S / : ™ { < L N ) )
Q SE S ‘ H ‘ 2nd FLOOR TOTAL- 1,440 SF (X ~_ L N i:( W
W\ N ‘ Il ‘ 2nd FL WEST APT - 800 SF. 1 BED, 1 BATH AQN N N AN 8 5
o1 [ W 1015 AN | 016 } 2nd FL WEST APT + 180 SF WEST TERRACE APT 2FL WEST S APT 2FL EAST N & 3
= : () | il | 2nd FL FL WEST = 990 SF OF LIVING SPACE 1 N q L o <
101 1012 1013 “ 2 | Uly L J 2FL EAST APT - 487 SF - STUDIO M RS, \ ~ Blif i
(r(:{ L1 2nd FL FL WEST = 487 SF OF LIVING SPACE ¢ (R D | Fw) g N
| 50 4.0 ‘ | ~ NoEa |/ N
F— [l| 2n¢ rLOOR STAIR - 149 5F Bl . (2ndFLOOR “~ [ 2nd FLOOR @
e [ c\;\}_, Y | 2
[ ———————————————S——————————————————————_——_—_——_—_——————— D . | N b J
************** M et e R e i s E e oL N | i
} } Terra Cotta Block ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1FL + BSMT TENANT ENTRY \\ 17 - F\H \\]‘\ | 1stFLCLG ]]: %
=1 ‘
I 1FL L ‘ N = :
| g g B - INT-1,116SF Sou-dy N | - ; ; = <
2 = - N s ~ = 5
1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0"" : 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0" 1 | I 1st ‘FI“‘O‘OB,OFFICE AP|T|S ENTRY E)S(-I\F/IT5|(|)6 SF N - jL } AN } ) | 1|E 8
7 . — - b 1st FLOOR PROPOSED TOTAL - 1,521 SF | 2aMT 248 SF / ST N | y RESIDENTIAL ENTRY - Looking North § o
w(f 5 Lo R | OFFICE 1st FLOOR EXSTG - 1,323 SF + 198 SF REAR ADDITION N 5 N SO 5 INT - 210 SF s 2 =
w /C\ : N [ = OFFICE EXTERIOR - 308 SF WEST TERRACE LN\ SO N } [ [|* » [
= —TWT T T T T TS R "7 JAC-MACOFFICES | § A aaR . 23 ROPY KITCH LAV || OFFICES ~JL o % Pl (
| ) V% = - - - - A T l . \
- LA NEE | g 101 ‘ | 2 F——— —7777 - 7,7 | }\\ 3 ‘ \ a ] B 1)
[ “ | 4 @ o y | N I \ OFFICE ENTRY - Beyond )
) | L | A
i A [ = N 100 | 60"x 80 R (N | H ||| ENTRY. |/
g | 1 el » ISR il
I |y ) Il 1stFLOOR L I Ens = s = /B 1st FLOOR "~ =1 | 9} 1st FLOOR | |
Fomo e e e e e e e e e Dt = TeEm————————— T = e S e e e e e e e e = SIDEWALK MAIN STREET
E— - — —
. . - - S g e ===
100" RIGHT OF WAY - —e *‘***{i;*”ifl””ﬁ*”’ B R B it | e pa e
‘ N I || I —— R [ s A= q ———Jﬁﬂ,—f:f
N . BSMT OFFICE.MECHRM | " il Ll ——rr=""" I e ] 1
N MAIN OPEN OFFICE i © S Ten ) [BASEMENT TOTAL -1,837 SF (BUILDING FOOTERING = — = [lIfl - | | N CONFERENCE ROOM MECH Rogl‘vﬁ | ,
P4 100 °l T o= Tie] \ | LAV 1 N R N e
=~ =N ———p{ 1 | APTS STORAGE - BIKES - 424 SF | | To8 }74477{ | 7VMLI'ER
== = A N P | T il
| e - T | {MECH ROOM - 216 SF | | F—dd—— N At
[ B B e 1 | | N Lol || fHU_dLSJMT‘
== \ | / O |H i T i T G B =3 o G B 41 P AR
P o S— BASEMENTFL] L} L "BASEMENTFL}————(—(——— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
i)
w
P
-
|
| | = - - - I -
z oer T I &
S | oS NO. REVISIONS DATE
E | 1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0" 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0" ‘E
| | . '
| | PROPOSED SECTION - ELEVATION - Looking North
| | 1 2 APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047
i i SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
I I L=I15=1
| | P | NO. ISSUE DATE
| |
| | Py I
| |
‘ 1 R | AHRB-PB FILING 4117124
‘ AR \
[ N
| SRR ‘
| : LI I B | :
R
‘ Py
| L
| : [ :
| (L B B
I [
i L g
101 MAIN STREET BEYOND } 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND : : : : : : PN 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND ///
i Lo {
‘ 101-4 ol : : : : : : \ ///
I Py ///
101-1 101-2 101-3 | (L I B I -
| [ I R | -
| P 1
} REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING, FACADE
\ )
\
|
| REMOVE EXSTG WALLS, LOW CEILING R A L R T R T T T S R e e e e e e e e e T TR : . . .
} — Terra Cotta Block : : ]I— | : : : : Terra Cotta Block 52 MlChael LerS ArChlteCtS PC
I I °
i L g REEA E ) 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
| 2 i EXSTG TO REMAIN L LS EXSTG TO REMAIN Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
} :\H | 8 ] : \ 5 y : 35 tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
‘rr\g\ I I T i 2 RCL g 3 C} B / info@mlarchitect.com
2 \ ( Seseall_o===7 ] ] T //) % [\ = 2 /\3 www.mlarchitect.com
— | B B GF e A 1 Y | ; \ q — \
> \ g By AN 2 A 5 ‘ > [ )
= | N LT : I N U (L M o= ) PRO]ECT:
i \ K ETIEgLE | I : u 40
& | > ey ) 0 ‘ & A
e \ ; ARIRpA T / \ | T { . (e . .
N i i REERT — & 1st FL L RNy - | Modifications to 99 Main Street
T ——Schumpesu ST = f = £ — SIDEWALK MAIN STREET
12 g ]Dlst-bEl 6'-8"" + J! Lol 0 ! : : 2 x 9 joist - bott 6‘-%": I ‘ ‘ 2x910|st“‘-bott 611" + ! 2x 9 joist - .
5 T T SR NGl 99 Main Street
100" RIGHT OF WAY a :,':,': e ip I ) e e Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
2 o) et s atar i |3y \
2 g1 e By
§ WIS e Ly ? ' DRAWING TITLE:
o Y Izg el 1L i i ) ]
o) g -0 I | C\\
2 s | . . . .
g et 1 gt ) Building Section - looking North
E'-, il 1 ! ! “‘ __________________________
e e ey T e s e s e K
S~ ——— - 3 | EXSTG BASEMENT FL FILE NAME:
|
} \% DRAWN BY: PG DRAWING NUMBER
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, B
1=
% SCALE: As Noted
- £ A-504
EXISTING SECTION - ELEVATION - Looking North =
2 9 DATE: 4/17/24
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"
PROJECT ID: 2215A




© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.
SQUARE FOOT NUMBERS
ROOF - 1,016 SF
) S I — TL L - ) I
L‘ 1 ROOF HVAC 4 FL [ ROOF ACCESS ] | : HVAC 2 FL HVAC 1 FL HVAC BSMT ROOF T
ﬁ —
fffff T ‘
I R I I N e - 000 I J |
- ‘
=1 // =1 )
. |
® |
Te)
° a |
® L PENTHOUSE APARTMENT,/’///_ \
4th FLOOR TOTAL - 906 SF \® |
4th FLAPT INTERIOR {848 SF 1 BED, WORK ALCOVE
4th FLAPT EXTERIOR | 180 SF WEST TERRACE + 240 SF EAST TERRACE \
4th FLAPT = 1,269 SF|OF LIVING SPACE ] ‘
TR 4th FL(OOR T
’tT—Y Y Y - Y 5 GGG
J | ‘
— N ——————————m—m—m—m—m—m————, e — J ‘
I
J/( =1 '
I | ‘
I ‘
_an - -4
12-0" REQUIRED SETBACK O 3FL APARTMENT |
i - - - Y — ‘
s L u o7 Q 3rd FLOOR TOTAL - 1,257 SF J < ‘
| (/ - JU// AD—PT SFL 3rd FLAPT INTERIOR - 1,109 SF 2 BED, 1 BATH ot ‘
= \ a0 | .H . 3rdFLAPT EXTERIOR - 260 SF WEST TERRACE " |
s = | F****;j*;/ it | B A S | 3rd FLAPT = 1,369 SF OF LIVING SPACE > ‘
3 = il \ o7 2 | | STAIR- 149 SF |
= Sl o] |t I s L oo V. ‘
T P = I e T B e I Aty 355 |l el e A R A Aty T
O > % (,_,—3 % J 3rd FLOOR fJ ~~3rd FLOOR il } ey 3rd F..COR ‘
w I O T - | —_——————————————————— === = ———— = Eeaa———. .-
TS Tl 20 - o e e
< x o o L 7 Y \ ‘
0 (@) — L [ s s I— |
< O L a) I e - - ‘
— | L o a7 ] |
L E 2 I e a7 ‘ ‘
Q| o ‘ 7 a7 2FL 2R APARTMENT ‘ | 0
% a | 2FL 2F APARTMENT s e J T - STRE TBEYOND | ‘ [
. T | 5 - R ( 2nd FLOOR TOTAL- 1,440 SF 4 C | —
5 8 - £ - it - 2nd FLWEST APT + 180 SF WEST TERRACE - ‘ 1
! — q s + )
<Or % It wﬁ rJi i APT Z/FL,WEST 22d FL FL WEST =990 SF OF LIVING SPACE \ Ny \ |
\ R o | ) R e T A - Ay N =) ‘
% RiLIE bt | O o _/jv [ 2FL EAST APT - 487 SF - STUDIO L] | |
_ | F— (‘hj o - R J%# ~ = —|-|= — — — 2nd FLFL WEST =487 SF OF LIVING SPACE P ‘ \
5 ‘ \ T P W = e - ‘
g || anarLooR |, saroorf) |4 -~ 2nd FLOOR | |
=o) (k" ~"~"~">""> > ”">”>V07/V07V 0 = (77/ 7777777 ‘74”777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777‘7 777777777777777 '
! a |l [ N == J |
o | AW e o |
N | Y /B - - Y = - T . wreeesewm_ 1 1] | | 1
O 1 ]I 1StFLOLG | L7 | | -7 1FL+BSMT TENANT ENTRY Terra Gotta Block | ‘ ‘
Z| | A0 1L B | | w
S, )] e - r h 9 U ‘
S| gl | P EXT 506 SF 1st FLOOR OFFICE. APTS ENTRY e | ‘
8 S R | e ‘ s B - |S = 2 o | 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 90" ‘ !
) i | RESIDENTIAL ENTRY \ | e o s \ INT .. 115t FLOOR PROPOSED TOTAL - 1,521 SF [ ] \ | 2 K ~ ‘ !
N E 8 ‘ } [ INT - 210 SF 0 L - - ¢ y OFFICE 1st FLOOR EXSTG - 1,323 SF + 198 SF REAR ADDITION =2 } | !
c R = | I OFFICE EXTERIOR - 308 SF WEST TERRACE 2 e | w,
D\ & || &f W | 0 \// OFFICES || LAV |l COP > ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 5 | JAC - MAC OFFICES T | g
4) H S | |l prro e s e 1 N\ | .
\ ‘ ) % | | N \ o S a | y
A CENRY ] | p‘ﬁ } } th/// } % } : 60" x 80 } ‘ ‘ 100 e Co ‘ ﬁ:
%‘ﬁ N f LT J// \ | ; ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ > - | %‘
I lll1stFLOOR & | " 1stFLOOR I g [— i ) o] L 1| 1stFLCOR | . | |
MAIN STREET SIDEWALK EaiiEE e el SSSS e SRS e ————————— FE——————— e e e e == ! |
R ———————————— e —— T J R R ————— B R ———————— _
\ EF*V#*** - e T T T T ”””” ””’H’””.’A"i’#é/’*’L = = = ‘ ‘ 10'-0" RIGHT OF WAY
|l o O o [ RN |
\\L | ] 1 / a — X |
.2 T———— 1. |l - BSMT OFFICE, APTS STORAGE, MECH RM c M ExRY M | ‘
: [ MECH ROOM CONFERENCE ROOM } H T e ey F°°TPR'NT’%5J KITCH MAIN OIF% OFFICE p. 6] ‘ . |
ro- T LAV 1 || | @“i\ T —4 100 <
XAVEE | }77+Jﬁ7{ AP}'I”S ST(l)RAGtEl-BIKI%E% SF ‘FT*L" = Wr\ N [
‘AH‘U}BSM —_ 0000000 ] _l_‘ e "~/ MECH ROOM - 216 SF N > B P\\  :
] \—tﬁ:'—— H ) y
,LLLiﬂ‘i_ 1 _ i = i Hl | _ S ,___hi__:___,_ e ] ] ‘
—————————————————————————— —BASEMENTFE - —— —fr——+—— ||| e — I BASEMENTFL —_— va - i
w —H_H-NEW LOWER CONC SLAB wl
Z2— - 7 Z|
> | =
i - o ; e
% 1st FLOOR ADDITTION - 9'-0 1st FLOOR TERRACE 14'-0 } %: NO. REVISIONS DATE
o o
a | o
PROPOSED SECTION - ELEVATION - Looking North | |
1 9 | | APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4" | }
|
\ \
| |
| |
I I
| |
I I
| |
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
| |
|
| } NO. ISSUE DATE
|
| |
} } AHRB-PB FILING 4/17/24
| |
| ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T
| |
| |
|
| ‘ |
| |
| I
| I
|
|
| ‘
| I
7 1 } |
| | | |
\ \ \ \ \ :
| | | | \ \
| | | | | I
97 MAIN STREET BEYOND ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 97 MAIN STREET BEYOND ! !
A | | | | | !
) J | | | | [ I
(7\ \ \ \ \ \ |
Y] L1 L } !
|
| 3 . . .
; ; Michael Lewis Architects PC
|
| | 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
‘ \ ! Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
LH } i tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
77Eraiconailag(i777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777ij:7771;§;am7’ | } info@mlarChiteCt.Com
\ % a b ‘ i | | www.mlarchitect.com
o — | - | | | g | !
L ‘ S | - | = | | PRO]ECT:
AC AC | WINDOW | |
T ﬁ ] : ;
| 5 ‘ g Q /‘3 | T | ﬁ g | !
Y g a ‘ ‘ ‘ | A . . .. . .
© Y R 7/ N (S | | i) : SELIKL | y! Modifications to 99 Main Street
] W | 6'3 ¢ /5 k ) L | v\,",,,% . XX . | 4}
| 1 e | | WS - q o Sl | CRKLKL | | 99 Main Street
%, 1 ‘ ‘ H i S = COGXNXRS | & Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
) g | ‘ “ b . . . b1 %0 % %% 88K, ]
[ o | [ | Terra Cotta Block % 1St FL 1N \JJ) Terra Cotta Block T X X X X K XX ’ ’ ’ N ’ N ’ “ ’ o
MAIN STREET SIDEWALK 2 x 9 joist - bott 611" + i 9 2 x 9 joist - bott 611" + 2 x 9 joist - bott 6'-8" + } 2x9 joist|t S 6-8" + — }
doT;T_ETotW&i#iii S 35" Girder - boli 6-8 ] : * 2 }
B Girder - ;i 5" GIrder - B x % 8Girder—bott6-0" s S— FER—— - . . . .
| 2 | == : L 100 RIGHTOF WAY Building Section - looking South
= \ 2| ¥ ' ——————————— »
loas @ ‘ g . ‘v NDOW‘ - ‘ NDOW‘ ﬁ } g?\ 2| 2 = ? f i
i / /) é. 2 / / | 2 §. S (: ( !
(] e2leet| | 40| @ Ik &1 L ekt Ry g " Y | FILE NAME:
f ( [ IO (| / /) ) |
N, R - 5l e 36 | R R 5 v ¢ ‘
XAVQES l o ﬁ ¥9 =u 3 :Jw\J ‘ A 5 =o \\(\ g A\ D D }
e T L) §( LN (8 TR ~ ol 8 5| |Ir - o o | DRAWNBY:  ASD /PG|  DRAWING NUMBER
S | | Laine » ) ) !
‘ ISP o el e e e B : { | |
<y BASEMENT FL a1 5 i e L e G B 0 3
[ & = LT — e & 1 SCALE: As Noted
[ . ]
26" g ‘ A'5 05
L <IJ w
s FORMER WALL o %: DATE: 4/17/24
z : !
i i PROJECT ID 2215A
o . ol o
5 7“A\_EXISTING SECTION - ELEVATION - Looking North 5
o o

\ZJ SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" - Note plans are @ 1/4"



© 2021 Michael Lewis Architects P.C.

|
| —

s ¢ mu i

e ——— | ‘i 3 _ e e—
y Nail & Beauty Spa . ——— = DJ/S GREEN CLEANERS 0
™ 3 P e o M v e ALLEY
2 DRIVEWAY

4 .-—uu-u‘u
e PAINTING - CEMENT - SRICKS " TILES
= C—_ OTHERS SPTWACOHS § KITCHENS + WO00 I\
LS ~ =-ABC BROTHERS
/ 144334098 THAS) 585

91 MAIN STREET 93 MAIN STREET 95 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET 99 MAIN STREET 101 MAIN STREET 101 MAIN STREET 105 MAIN STREET 107 MAIN STREET

=V AL A kL E A Y R SR S

PROPOSED

2 Proposed 99 Main Street - Streetscape Looking West

NO. REVISIONS DATE

APPLICATION # A 2024 - 0047

PAINTING » CEMENT + SRICKS TILES
BATHRGOWS & KITCHENS - WO

’ B ERS
S AsC BROTHERS
/ $14433-4098 THAITEES

91 MAIN STREET 93 MAIN STREET 95 MAIN STREET 97 MAIN STREET 99 AIN STREET 101 MAIN STREET 101 MAIN STREET 105 MAIN STREET 107 MAIN STREET

EXISTING

Existing 99 Main Street - Streetscape Looking West NO. ISSUE DATE

AHRB-PB FILING 417124

SQUARE FOOT NUMBERS , S
5' HEIGHT LIMIT

T T T

- T ] T 1 T
roor [~ F T [T 1 [~ Tawen [ L I oor -

| — - 41— " {1 — — — —
‘ L B — Iff\fglff B J
| =
o o
! e b j />\/PENTHOUSEAPARTMENT /(& ®
| [ 4th FLAPT INTERIOR - 848 SF_1 BED, WORK ALGOVE g
] ‘fg N\ AhELAPTEXTEmOR tep pucer rERsAGE f 4o T
e Iy "1
"*****************'|’******** ************* - Ele—— . . .
L
| Michael Lewis Architects PC
e N - ‘ | 12'-0" REQUIRED SETBACK i i
: 3FL APARTMENT LTI L . 145 Palisade St. Suite #307
‘ 3rd FLOOR TOTAL - 1,257 SF 5 N <4 N RN
: mrarmo e g | | || S50 W) . s Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
| S AT - | & E e tel 914-231-7700, fax 914-231-7701
: i 1NN - £ ; ;
o llsdRloor 1Y 1 _ 7\ \___ 3dFLOORN & L 777777777777 3 FLOOR _ 2l5 o é info@mlar Chl'tECt-COm
‘ U < 3 z 2 ¥ 1 www.mlarchitect.com
[ le) <
‘ NN z|8 2
.y ‘ 2FL 2R APARTMENT AN AN | g & PROJECT:
i | 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND 101 MAIN STREET BEYOND o { A ~ a_ N 2FL 2F APARTMENT ol ¥ 100 MAIN STREET
. 2nd FLOOR TOTAL- 1,440 SF 5, L ~ 4 - - w :
2nd FL WEST APT - 800 SF. 1 BED, 1 BATH [ N Q| 5
‘ 2nd FLWEST APT + 180 SF WEST TERR PT 2FL WEST L q PT 2FL EAST —F Q| 2
i 2nd FL FLWEST = 990 SF OF LIVING SPACE d ’, ; o Aiff __7 \“ P 8 < o e . .
| T | e S £ Modifications to 99 Main Street
i STAIR - 149 SF Wl = {7} 2nd FLOOR~. - { R 2nd FLOOR . ;
7777777777777777777777777777777 - T - - — - - - - " "l\o .
! I S S — 1\ 99 Main Street
‘ ‘ m TR T 1FL+‘E:MT TENANT ENTRY \\L d'\ ] ’w‘ \}\ } IstFLCLe (Z') Dobbs Ferry] NY 10522
. _ A/ —0
‘ st FLOOR OFFICE, APTS ENTRY g§;511ss§er_ N @*T } AN N } Hl: § g ~
! -1, T4 | N = RESIDENTIAL ENTRY - Looking North E ~.
! | L s e R S e N . & s HER] 4] < DRAWING TITLE:
| g i scwacorrces RN i i N | W 8
y v 3 ‘ | ¢ L3 = | \‘ 40 [ 1 i
i ‘L \ = 2 ‘ | 60" x 80" | ‘ ‘ ﬂ&‘ 7 ] ————0\ O\ )
oy : .. A | AHRB - Street
| : | : e A5 = I L 1. | reetscape
- ‘ _ = - - T T = Sl /ALK MAIN STREET MAIN STREET = = SIDEWALK 1
‘ - - a1
10-0" RIGHT OF WAY ‘ ‘ 777777 ﬁ < = T = ;
¢ S N BSMT OFFICE, MECH RM| .
CQ = i f \ MAIN OPEN OFFICH bl g:ﬁ‘i’f':";?g‘;& 1,837 SF (BUILDING FOOTRRINZy } FILE NAME'
‘ = z ) 0// 100 | = —ir I1e] _
[T — — [ APTS sTORAGE - BKES _ 424 5F |
| AT SN | — 9| Lleonrod- 21esr ‘ |
| N === =T |- L \ DRAWN BY: DRAWING NUMBER
- = — —— | PG
|

SCALE: As Noted
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3 Proposed 99 Main Street Building Section- Looking North DATE: 4/17/24

PROJECT ID: 2215A
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NEW ROOF

45' HEIGHT LIMIT

NEW METAL CAP

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

101 MAIN STREET

97 MAIN STREET

BASEMENT FL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

@ PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

PROPOSED MATERIALS

BRICK - at front

FULL BRICK AT FRONT WALL
COLOR - WIENERBERGER - MELLOW RED SOVEREIGN

WINDOW SILL - HEAD
FRONT WALL CAP

PRE-CAST CONCRETE
COLOR - LIGHT GRAY

FRONT BASE - STEP at front only

NARTURAL STONE
COLOR - HERMES GREY - HONED FINISH

OVERHANG at front only

METAL CLADDING
COLOR - MEDIUM GRAY

NEW WINDOWS - DOORS

NEW METAL WINDOWS-DOORS

EXSTG GRADE AT SIDEWALK BEYOND
EXSTG GRADE AT MAIN STREET BEYOND

NEW WOOD HANDRAIL AND METAL RAILINGS

STUCCO AT SIDES AND REAR

STUCCO AT SIDES AND REAR

NEW METAL WINDOWS - DOORS

NEW METAL FENCE TO ALLEY

EXSTG GRADE AT REAR RIGHT OF WAY
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WINDOWS/DOORS - exterior

MARVIN - ESSENTIAL SERIES, ULTREX
COLOR - GUMNETAL

2 PROPOSED MAIN STREET ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

American White (2112-70)
Benjamin Moore

STUCCO at sides, rear

NEW STUCCO FINISH COAT ON EXSTG STUCCO
COLOR - BM AMERICAN WHITE 2112-70 or SIMILAR

EXTERIOR LIGHTS

FRONT - Wall Sconces REAR- Wall Sconce

LUMENS LIGHTING - ASPEN
LED OUTDOOR WALL LIGHT 15"
COLOR - CHARCOAL FINISH

COLOR - BRUSHED ALUMINUM

NEW SKYLIGHTS

45' HEIGHT LIMIT

NEW METAL CAP

NEW WOOD CORNICE

PRE-CAST HEADER

NEW WINDOWS

STUCCO AT SIDES AND REAR

BRICK AT FRONT - RETURNS BACK 12' ON

EACH SIDE
PRE-CAST SILL

NEW METAL OVERHANG

NEW METAL WINDOWS-DOORS

EXSTG GRADE AT SIDEWALK
EXSTG GRADE AT MAIN STREET

REAR- Wall light

B-K DELTA STAR; WIDE FLOOD,

WAC LIGHTING - ROCKPORT OUTDOOR LAMP -7 WATT WARM WHITE LED

MITIQUE (AGED) BRASS FINISH

EXTERIOR LIGHTING NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH VILLAGE
EXTERIOR LIGHTING CODE REQUIREMENTS (300-41), INCLUDING THE USE OF FULL
CUTOFF STYLE FIXTURES WITH LIGHT LEVELS WITHIN THE LIMITS SET BY THE CODE.
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